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Regional District #19         Memorandum 

 
 
To:  Finance Committee 
From:  Amanda Backhaus, Finance Director 
Date February 06, 2024 
Subject: Financial Statements 
 
 
Attached please find the financial statements for the period ending December 31, 2023. 
 
 
Motion:  Move to recommend that the Board of Education accept the second quarter 
financial statements for the period ending December 31, 2023, effective February 6, 
2024. 
 
 
 



 
 

Overview 
 
 
General Fund 
 
Estimated Revenues FY23/24 
 

1. Member Town Contribution - $20,035,910 
 

Based on adopted budget. 
 
2. Ag-Ed Grant - $624,808 

 
Estimated grant based on first two installments received of $156,202 each. 

 
3. Regular Education Tuition – $1,862,732 

 
Estimate based on actual tuition billed to date, $260,188 less than budget. 

 
4. Ag-Ed Tuition –$709,592 

 
Estimate based on actual student tuition billed to date. 

 
5. Special Education Tuition - $150,000 

 
Based on adopted budget. 

 
6. Interest Income and Misc. - $126,760 

 
Based on 1st and 2nd quarter income. 

 
 
Expenditures 
 
There are anticipated overages in both special education tuition payments and special education 
transportation costs.  These areas are still being evaluated by staff and will be addressed at a future 
Finance Committee meeting. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 

Other Funds: 

 

Miscellaneous Special Revenue Funds 

 

The 1122 Fund includes a variety of special projects funded by specific revenue sources. The main 

projects are Special Education reserve, ASTE Grant and Adult Education.  Adult Education is 

currently in a deficit but is expected to end the year in a surplus after all anticipated revenue is 

received.  

 

Debt Service Fund 

 

Fund Balance at December 31, 2023 is $709,850.  This balance reflects the additional FY22/23 

yearend transfer of $261,960 to help reduce future debt service expenditures. This balance will be 

drawn down as principal and interest payments are made.   

 

Capital Projects 

 

Included in this report are project length schedules of revenues and expenditures for all open 

projects at this time.  Funding is in place according to the lease purchase program and all projects 

are within their expenditure budgets. 

 

Internal Service Funds 

 

Health Insurance Fund (Town of Mansfield, Mansfield BOE, and Region 19 BOE) 

 

Revenues exceeded expenditures through the quarter by $227,147.  Fund balance increased from 

$3,144,635 (including contributed capital) at July 1, 2023 to $3,371,778 at December 31, 2023. 

Claims through December averaged $728,744 (on a fiscal year basis) as compared to $669,301, 

the average for last fiscal year which represents a 8.9% increase. To be considered fully funded, 

the Health Insurance Fund needs to maintain a fund balance of approximately $2.1 million.   

 

Workers’ Compensation Fund 

 

Fund Balance at December 31, 2023 is $80,349 a $31,346 decrease.   

 

3



Regional School District No. 19

SCHEDULE OF REVENUES AND OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 

BUDGET AND ACTUAL - BUDGETARY BASIS - GENERAL FUND 

FY24 - as of December 31, 2023

Variance With

Final Budget

Original Final Positive % of

Budget Budget Actual (Negative) Budget

Mansfield $ 11,951,245    $ 11,951,245    $ 5,502,200      $ (6,449,045)     46.0%

Ashford 3,680,487      3,680,487      1,695,100      (1,985,387)     46.1%

Willington 4,404,178      4,404,178      1,819,200      (2,584,978)     41.3%

Total property taxes 20,035,910    20,035,910    9,016,500      (11,019,410)   45.0%

Vocational Agriculture 590,000         590,000         312,404         (277,596)        52.9%

Charges for Services:

Tuiotion - Special Education 150,000         150,000         172,626         22,626           115.1%

Tuition - Regular Education 655,000         655,000         92,111           (562,890)        14.1%

Tuition - Vo-ag 2,122,920      2,122,920      945,266         (1,177,654)     44.5%

2,927,920      2,927,920      1,210,003      (1,717,917)     41.3%

Investment income 50,000           50,000           126,760         76,760           253.5%

Miscellaneous Revenue -                 -                 -                 -                     0.0%

Total Revenues $ 23,603,830    $ 23,603,830    $ 10,665,666    $ (12,938,164)   45.2%

Assessments to Member Towns:

Intergovernmental:  
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RSI-2

Regional School District No. 19

SCHEDULE OF EXPENDITURES AND OTHER FINANCING USES 

BUDGET AND ACTUAL - BUDGETARY BASIS - GENERAL FUND 

FY24 - as of December 31, 2023

Variance With

Final Budget

Original Final Positive %

Budget Budget Actual (Negative) Spent

Instructional Programs

English $ 1,118,850         $ 1,118,850         $ 425,382            $ 693,468             38.0%

Reading 15,810              15,810              25,388              (9,578)                160.6%

World Languages 799,450            799,450            296,998            502,452             37.2%

Physical Education 538,160            538,160            222,550            315,610             41.4%

Mathematics 1,231,800         1,231,800         407,300            824,500             33.1%

Science 1,334,440         1,334,440         535,133            799,307             40.1%

Social Studies 1,056,230         1,056,230         392,384            663,846             37.1%

Fine Arts/Art 297,150            297,150            114,643            182,507             38.6%

Fine Arts/Music 457,390            457,390            178,251            279,139             39.0%

Information Technology 604,100            604,100            330,960            273,140             54.8%

Career & Technical Education 403,220            403,220            154,881            248,339             38.4%

Tech Prep 24,950              24,950              8,827                16,123               35.4%

English Learners 73,340              73,340              25,388              47,952               34.6%

Substitute Teachers 152,000            152,000            91,494              60,506               60.2%

Non-distributed costs 10,000              10,000                                      10,000               0.0%

Special Education Intruction 2,079,050         2,079,050         1,304,091         774,959             62.7%

Extended School Year 48,800              48,800              53,578              (4,778)                109.8%

Remedial Reading/Math 27,390              27,390              12,903              14,487               47.1%

Agriculture Education 507,560            507,560            254,074            253,486             50.1%

Tuition Payments 307,880            307,880            1,050,736         (742,856)            341.3%

Depot Campus 238,350            238,350            90,686              147,664             38.0%

Central Services 500                   500                                           500                    0.0%

Total Instructional Programs 11,326,420       11,326,420       5,975,645         5,350,775          52.8%

Guidance Services:

School Counseling 826,740            826,740            324,026            -                         39.2%

Health Services 189,040            189,040            57,079              502,714             30.2%

Psychological Services 369,280            369,280            115,408            253,872             31.3%

Total Guidance Services 1,385,060         1,385,060         496,513            756,586             35.8%

Curriculum Development

Curriculum Development 15,000              15,000              7,492                7,508                 49.9%

Professional Development 27,000              27,000                                      27,000               0.0%

Total public works  42,000              42,000              7,492                34,508               17.8%

Educational Media 158,720            158,720            69,978              88,742               44.1%

(Continued on next page)
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RSI-2

Regional School District No. 19

SCHEDULE OF EXPENDITURES AND OTHER FINANCING USES 

BUDGET AND ACTUAL - BUDGETARY BASIS - GENERAL FUND (CONTINUED) 

FY24 - as of December 31, 2023

Variance With

Final Budget

Original Final Positive %

Budget Budget Actual (Negative) Spent

General Administration

Board of Educaiton $ 89,770              $ 89,770              $ 64,706              $ 25,064               72.1%

Superintendant's Office 272,940            272,940            147,403            125,537             54.0%

Special Education Management 335,440            335,440            214,371            121,069             63.9%

Principal's Office Services 812,760            812,760            427,420            385,340             52.6%

Business Management 449,800            449,800            232,040            217,760             51.6%

Central Services 296,220            296,220            189,873            106,347             64.1%

Reproduction Center - R19 102,300            102,300            54,523              47,777               53.3%

Security 252,180            252,180            106,055            146,125             42.1%

Plant Operations - Buildsings 1,728,660         1,728,660         891,011            837,649             51.5%

Total General Administration 4,340,070         4,340,070         2,327,401         2,012,669          53.6%

Student Activities

Student Activies 123,250            123,250            67,416              55,834               54.7%

Athletic Program 954,940            954,940            627,233            327,707             65.7%

Total Student Activities 1,078,190         1,078,190         694,649            383,541             64.4%

Transportation

Transportation 1,260,990         1,260,990         835,593            425,397             66.3%

Special Education Transportation 350,000            350,000            574,154            (224,154)            164.0%

Total Transportation 1,610,990         1,610,990         1,409,747         201,243             87.5%

Employee Benefits 3,227,380         3,227,380         1,568,489         1,658,891          48.6%

Total Expenditures 23,168,830       23,168,830       12,549,913       10,486,956        54.2%

  

Other Financing Uses:  

Transfers out:  

Special Revenue Funds 435,000            435,000            30,000              405,000             6.9%

Total other financing uses  435,000            435,000            30,000              405,000             6.9%

Total  $ 23,603,830       $ 23,603,830       $ 12,579,913       $ 10,891,956        53.3%
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Regional School District #19

Trial Balance - All Funds

December 31, 2023

DR CR

Cash Equivalent Investments $ 5,212,126       $ -               

Working Cash Fund 700                 -               

Prepaid Expenditures 1,200              -               

Accounts Receivable 979,180          -               

Accounts and Other Payables -                  1,528,066    

Encumbrances Payable - Prior Year -                  -               

Fund Balance - Unavailable -                  340,673       

Fund Balance - Available -                  4,297,459    

Actual Expenditures 10,910,937     -               

Actual Revenues -                  10,937,945  

Total $ 17,104,144     $ 17,104,144  

7
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Other Education Debt Capital Student
General Operating Grants Service Projects Activity

Fund Fund Fund Fund Fund Fund

Cash Equivalent Investments $ 464,163         $ 1,031,566    (144,183)      $ 1,177,920    1,601,755    $ 494,173       

Working Cash Fund 700                -               -               -               -               

Prepaid Expenditures -               -               -               -               -               

Accounts Receivable 1,083             -               (17,018)        -               995,115       

Accounts and Other Payables (50,929)          -               (468,070)      (995,115)      (13,952)        

Encumbrances Payable-Prior Year -                 -               -               -               -               -               

Fund Balance - Unavailable -               -               -               (339,214)      -               

Fund Balance - Available (156,954)        (1,088,769)   87,915         (744,187)      (1,335,821)   (441,824)      

Actual Expenditures 10,407,603    148,371       119,226       34,338         73,280         77,274         
 

Actual Revenues (10,665,666)   (91,168)        (45,940)        -               -               (115,671)      

Total $ -                 $ 0                  $ -               $ (0)                 $ (0)                 $ -               

Regional School District 19

Trial Balances

December 31, 2023
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Cash Equivalent Investments

Working Cash Fund

Prepaid Expenditures

Accounts Receivable

Accounts and Other Payables

Encumbrances Payable-Prior Year

Fund Balance - Unavailable

Fund Balance - Available

Actual Expenditures

Actual Revenues

Total

Regional School District 19

Trial Balances

December 31, 2023

Regional School District 19

Trial Balances

Dependent Uninsured OPEB Memorial E.O. Smith Workers' Total
Care Medical Reimb. Trust Scholarship Foundation Compensation All
Fund Fund Fund Fund Fund Fund Funds

1,612           $ (1,200)          $ 504,512             $ 1,459           $ -               $ 80,349         $ 5,212,126      

-               -               -                     -               -               -               700                

-               1,200           -                     -               -               -               1,200             

-               -               -                     -               -               -               979,180         

-               -               -                     -               -               -               (1,528,066)     

-               -               -                     -               -               -               -                 

-               -               -                     (1,459)          -               -               (340,673)        

(1,612)          -               (504,512)            -               -               (111,695)      (4,297,459)     

-               -               -                     -               -               50,846         10,910,937    

-               -               -                     -               -               (19,500)        (10,937,945)   

$ -               $ -               $ -                     $ -               $ -               $ -               $ -                 

December 31, 2023

9



Regional School District #19

Debt Service Fund

Balance Sheet

2024 2023

Assets

Cash and Cash Equivalents $ 1,177,920         $ 6,945,149         

Total Assets 1,177,920         6,945,149         

Liabilities and Fund Balance

Liabilities

Accounts Payable 468,070 6,087,758         

Total Liabilities 468,070 6,087,758         

Fund Balance 709,850 857,391 

Total Liabilities and Fund Balance $ 1,177,920         $ 6,945,149         

Note:  Cash & Accounts Payable balances in FY23 reflect the issuance of bond anticipation 

notes in the amount of $4,375,000 to cover cash flow needs for the 

roof & solar projects during construction.

December 31, 2023

(with comparative totals for December 31, 2022)
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Regional School District #19

Debt Service Fund

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and

Changes in Fund Balance

2024 2023

Revenues

Intergovernmental $ -                    $ -                    

Total Revenues -                    -                    

Expenditures

Principal Payments -                    -                    

Interest Payments 32,338              35,023              

Issuance Costs 2,000                6,100                

Total Expenditures 34,338              41,123              

Excess (Deficiency) of Revenues (34,338)             (41,123)             

Other Financing Sources (Uses)

Transfers in - General Fund -                    -                    

Net Change in Fund Balance (34,338)             (41,123)             

Fund Balance - July 1 744,187            946,202            

Fund Balance - Dec. 31 $ 709,850            $ 905,079            

December 31, 2023

(with comparative totals for December 31, 2022)
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Schedule D

2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 2034 2035
Revenues:

Intergovernmental revenues -$           -$           -$           -$           -$         -$         -$         -$         -$         -$         -$         -$         -$         
Bond Premium 47,688       
Interest Income 261,960     

Total revenues 309,648     -             -             -             -           -           -           -           -           -           -           -           -           

Other Financing Sources:
Operating Transfers in:
     General Fund -             75,000       110,000     110,000     100,000   100,000   75,000     75,000     75,000     75,000     75,000     75,000     75,000     

Total revenues and other
     financing sources 309,648     75,000       110,000     110,000     100,000   100,000   75,000     75,000     75,000     75,000     75,000     75,000     75,000     

Expenditures:
Debt Service:
     Debt Issuance Costs 6,100         
     Principal - Athletic Renov 155,000     155,000     155,000     155,000     
     Interest-Athletic Renov 21,312       16,276       11,044       5,618         
     Debt Service - Interest BAN -Roof Replace 166,696     
     Principal - Roof Replacement 65,000       65,000       65,000       65,000       65,000     65,000     65,000     65,000     65,000     65,000     65,000     65,000     65,000     
     Interest-Roof Replacement 49,867       48,400       45,800       43,200       40,600     38,000     35,400     32,800     30,200     27,600     25,000     22,400     19,800     

Total Expenditures 463,975     284,676     276,844     268,818     105,600   103,000   100,400   97,800     95,200     92,600     90,000     87,400     84,800     

Excess of Revenues and Other
     Financing Sources over (under)
     Expenditures (154,327)    (209,676)    (166,844)    (158,818)    (5,600)      (3,000)      (25,400)    (22,800)    (20,200)    (17,600)    (15,000)    (12,400)    (9,800)      

Less:  Due to State

Fund Balance, July 1 898,514     744,187     534,511     367,667     208,849   203,249   200,249   174,849   152,049   131,849   114,249   99,249     86,849     

Fund Balance, June 30 744,187$   534,511$   367,667$   208,849$   203,249$ 200,249$ 174,849$ 152,049$ 131,849$ 114,249$ 99,249$   86,849$   77,049$   

and Changes in Fund Balance

                                                                                      

REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT #19
DEBT SERVICE FUND

Estimated Schedule of Revenues, Expenditures



Schedule D

Revenues:
Intergovernmental revenues
Bond Premium
Interest Income

Total revenues

Other Financing Sources:
Operating Transfers in:
     General Fund

Total revenues and other
     financing sources

Expenditures:
Debt Service:
     Debt Issuance Costs
     Principal - Athletic Renov
     Interest-Athletic Renov
     Debt Service - Interest BAN -Roof Replace
     Principal - Roof Replacement
     Interest-Roof Replacement

Total Expenditures

Excess of Revenues and Other
     Financing Sources over (under)
     Expenditures

Less:  Due to State

Fund Balance, July 1

Fund Balance, June 30

2036 2037 2038 2039 2040 2041 2042

-$         -$         -$         -$         -$         -$         -$         

-           -           -           -           -           -           -           

75,000     75,000     75,000     50,000     50,000     50,000     50,000     

75,000     75,000     75,000     50,000     50,000     50,000     50,000     

65,000     65,000     65,000     65,000     65,000     65,000     40,000     
17,200     14,600     12,000     9,400       6,800       4,200       1,600       

82,200     79,600     77,000     74,400     71,800     69,200     41,600     

(7,200)      (4,600)      (2,000)      (24,400)    (21,800)    (19,200)    8,400       

77,049     69,849     65,249     63,249     38,849     17,049     (2,151)      

69,849$   65,249$   63,249$   38,849$   17,049$   (2,151)$    6,249$     

REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT #19
DEBT SERVICE FUND

Estimated Schedule of Revenues, Expenditures
and Changes in Fund Balance



Account and Description

 Adjusted

 Budget Received Balance

Adjusted 

Budget Encumbrance Expenses Balance

Vo-Ag Equipment Grant 590,062.00          29,503.00            560,559.00        590,062.00          -                    587,364.98        2,697.02            

Account and Description

 Adjusted

 Budget Received Balance

Adjusted 

Budget Encumbrance Expenses Balance

Athletic Facility Reno/Maintenance 923,248.00          893,248.00          30,000.00          923,248.00          791,178.00        95,529.00          36,541.00          

Account and Description

 Adjusted

 Budget Received Balance

Adjusted 

Budget Encumbrance Expenses Balance

Tile & Carpet Replacement 125,322.65          106,322.65          19,000.00          125,322.65          -                    94,954.80          30,367.85          

Account and Description

 Adjusted

 Budget Received Balance

Adjusted 

Budget Encumbrance Expenses Balance

Replacement Furniture 97,927.49            97,927.49            -                    97,927.49            -                    97,896.00          31.49                 

Café Tables & Chairs 52,000.00            52,000.00            -                    52,000.00            -                    51,922.60          77.40                 

Total Replacement Furniture Projects: 149,927.49          149,927.49          -                    149,927.49          -                    149,818.60        108.89               

REPLACEMENT FLOORING

Revenues Expenditures

REPLACEMENT FURNITURE PROJECTS

Revenues Expenditures

Revenues Expenditures

CAPITAL PROJECTS AS OF JANUARY 25, 2024

Revenues Expenditures

ATHLETIC FACILTY PROJECTS
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CAPITAL PROJECTS AS OF JANUARY 25, 2024

Account and Description

 Adjusted

 Budget Received Balance

Adjusted 

Budget Encumbrance Expenses Balance

Alerton Project 40,180.00            40,180.00            -                    40,180.00            -                    40,180.00          -                    

Indoor Air Quality 155,000.00          115,000.00          40,000.00          155,000.00          89,215.00          -                    65,785.00          

VFDS Replacement 4,000.00              -                       4,000.00            4,000.00              -                    -                    4,000.00            

ART-3 Air Filters for clay& dust control 11,000.00            -                       11,000.00          11,000.00            -                    -                    11,000.00          

Greenhouse Projects 22,199.01            22,199.01            -                    22,199.01            -                    22,199.01          -                    

Total HVAC/IAQ Projects: 232,379.01          177,379.01          55,000.00          232,379.01 89,215.00          62,379.01          80,785.00          

Account and Description

 Adjusted

 Budget Received Balance

Adjusted 

Budget Encumbrance Expenses Balance

2018 Security Grant 37,653.70            27,302.70            10,351.00          37,653.70            -                    27,302.70          10,351.00          

R19 Roof Replacement 5,284,744.00       4,564,629.00       720,115.00        5,284,744.00       -                    4,672,568.94     612,175.06        

R19 Roof Photo Voltaic Project 1,600,000.00       1,145,602.00       454,398.00        1,600,000.00       -                    1,399,929.82     200,070.18        

Maintenance Projects 733,066.13          723,324.93          9,741.20            733,066.13          110,351.39        397,587.84        225,126.90        

Security Upgrades 183,000.00          183,000.00          -                    183,000.00          9,842.98            178,711.64        (5,554.62)          

Door Replacement 20,134.49            20,134.49            -                    20,134.49            -                    5,981.48            14,153.01          

Window Replacement 11,601.62            11,601.62            -                    11,601.62            -                    11,601.62          -                    

Kitchen Equipment Replacement 27,754.59            27,754.59            -                    27,754.59            -                    14,462.68          13,291.91          

Overhead Door Replacement - Ag Ed 5,000.00              -                       5,000.00            5,000.00              -                    -                    5,000.00            

Replacement Equipment - Gym 17,153.57            17,153.57            -                    17,153.57            -                    14,428.00          2,725.57            

Classroom Shades (12 Rooms) 27,616.00            17,616.00            10,000.00          27,616.00            -                    26,889.00          727.00               

Acid Tank 13,000.00            6,000.00              7,000.00            13,000.00            -                    6,975.00            6,025.00            

Power Supply Replacement 8,000.00              8,000.00              -                    8,000.00              -                    -                    8,000.00            

NFPA Sprinkler Replacement 24,000.00            18,000.00            6,000.00            24,000.00            -                    -                    24,000.00          

E.O. Smith Security Improvements 220,000.00          215,000.00          5,000.00            220,000.00          -                    2,072.45            217,927.55        

Vinton Upgrades for STARR Program 20,000.00            20,000.00            -                    20,000.00            -                    3,147.00            16,853.00          

Front Wall block replacement 17,000.00            5,000.00              12,000.00          17,000.00            -                    -                    17,000.00          

Purchase of Future Property 131,000.00          131,000.00          -                    131,000.00          -                    -                    131,000.00        

Total Maintenance Projects: 8,380,724.10       7,141,118.90       1,239,605.20     8,380,724.10       120,194.37        6,761,658.17     1,498,871.56     

HVAC/IAQ PROJECTS

Revenues Expenditures

MAINTENANCE PROJECTS

Revenues Expenditures
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CAPITAL PROJECTS AS OF JANUARY 25, 2024

Account and Description

 Adjusted

 Budget Received Balance

Adjusted 

Budget Encumbrance Expenses Balance

Van #4 Replacement 22,091.00            16,091.00            6,000.00            22,091.00            -                    48,494.00          (26,403.00)        

Total Rolling Stock/Equip Projects: 22,091.00            16,091.00            6,000.00            22,091.00            -                    48,494.00          (26,403.00)        

Account and Description

 Adjusted

 Budget Received Balance

Adjusted 

Budget Encumbrance Expenses Balance

Computer Equipment 2,022,573.80       1,947,573.80       75,000.00          2,022,573.80       1,646,828.37     375,745.43        

Total Technology Equipment Projects: 2,022,573.80       1,947,573.80       75,000.00          2,022,573.80       -                    1,646,828.37     375,745.43        

 Adjusted

 Budget Received Balance

Adjusted 

Budget Encumbrance Expenses Balance

TOTAL CAPTIAL PROJECTS: 12,446,328.05$  10,461,163.85$  1,985,164.20$  12,446,328.05$  1,000,587.37$  9,447,026.93$  1,998,713.75$  

Revenues Expenditures

ROLLING STOCK/EQUIPMENT PROJECTS

Revenues Expenditures

TECHNOLOGY EQUIPMENT PROJECTS

Revenues Expenditures
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Town of Mansfield

Health Insurance Fund

Balance Sheet

December 31, 2023

(with comparative totals for December 31, 2022)

2024 2023

Assets

Cash and cash equivalents $ 4,150,808 $ 4,888,536

      Total Assets 4,150,808 4,888,536

Liabilities and Fund Equity

Liabilities

   Accrued Medical Claims 772,280 592,000

   Deferred Revenue 4,000 4,000

   Accounts Payable 2,750 9,158

      Total Liabilities 779,030 605,158

Fund Balance

   Fund Balance - Available 3,371,778 4,283,379

      Total Fund Balance 3,371,778 4,283,379

Total Liabilities and Fund Balance $ 4,150,808 $ 4,888,536
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Percent of 

Budget Adopted

2023/24 2024 Budget 2023

Revenues

   Premium Income $ 9,115,690       $ 4,469,111     49% $ 4,233,121      

   Interest Income 40,000            75,616          189% 39,728           

   Other Income -                 65,612          -                

      Total Revenues 9,155,690       4,610,339     50% 4,272,849      

Expenditures

   Medical claims 8,181,610       3,818,828     47% 3,714,600      

   Administrative expenses 360,910          191,650        53% 231,306         

   H.S.A Contributions 541,400          168,447        31% 123,675         

   Employee Wellness Program 27,190            22,503          83% 20,002           

   Payment in lieu of Insurance 160,400          87,167          54% 122,141         

   Payroll 145,110          71,827          49% 53,733           

   Medical Supplies 10,000            820               8% 5,101             

   Consultants 68,000            21,955          32% 31,489           

      Total Expenditures 9,494,620 4,383,197 46% 4,302,047

Excess (Deficiency) of Revenues (338,930)        227,142 (29,198)

Fund Balance, July 1 3,144,635 3,144,635 4,312,576

Fund Balance plus Cont. Capital, Dec. 31 $ 2,805,705 $ 3,371,778 $ 4,283,379

(with comparative totals for December 31, 2022)

Town of Mansfield

Health Insurance Fund

Comparative Statement of Revenues, Expenditures

and Changes in Fund Balance

December 31, 2023
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ANTHEM BLUE CROSS MONTHLY CLAIMS

FISCAL YEAR BASIS

MONTH

JULY

AUGUST

SEPTEMBER

OCTOBER

NOVEMBER

DECEMBER

JANUARY

FEBRUARY

MARCH

APRIL

MAY

JUNE

ANNUAL 

TOTAL

MONTHLY 

AVG

 

% OF 

INCREASE

FY 14/15 FY 15/16 FY 16/17 FY 17/18 FY 18/19 FY 19/20 FY 20/21 FY 21/22 FY 22/23 FY 23/24

10 Yr. 

Average     

FY '15-'24

5 Yr. 

Average 

FY'20-'24

726,844     670,831     624,986     635,511     677,762     575,187     502,340     732,174     569,075     622,741     633,745       600,303       

642,551     543,358     559,616     693,352     637,797     463,354     530,591     653,217     751,555     830,463     630,585       645,836       

807,550     585,211     526,981     580,713     448,658     368,849     619,654     710,554     660,473     598,755     590,740       591,657       

804,719     601,860     730,529     626,574     492,678     553,772     516,687     629,239     590,303     670,357     621,672       592,072       

699,223     636,890     593,143     494,144     625,036     747,715     677,537     883,643     646,278     825,188     682,880       756,072       

962,302     591,806     818,113     706,518     552,194     748,345     701,516     753,094     684,752     824,962     734,360       742,534       

204,233     662,815     634,365     560,142     491,801     453,346     372,145     450,816     505,281     481,660       445,397       

916,556     672,054     495,084     581,428     445,958     505,938     312,376     423,500     677,811     558,967       479,906       

1,077,897  703,019     583,507     523,374     460,640     696,515     515,316     572,469     757,141     654,431       635,360       

703,022     768,447     484,549     525,605     501,553     294,909     479,421     434,756     638,740     536,778       461,957       

509,140     566,735     457,160     554,640     647,507     295,561     692,937     821,163     696,683     582,392       626,586       

648,834     614,551     484,562     776,142     550,778     426,388     552,351     618,063     853,521     613,910       612,581       

8,702,872  7,617,578  6,992,596  7,258,143  6,532,362  6,129,879  6,472,871  7,682,688  8,031,613  4,372,466  6,979,307    6,537,904    

725,239     634,798     582,716     604,845     544,364     510,823     539,406     640,224     669,301     728,744     618,046       617,700       

29.0% -12.5% -8.2% 3.8% -10.0% -6.2% 5.6% 18.7% 4.5% 8.9% 3.36% 6.3%
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Regional School District #19

Workers' Compensation Insurance Internal Service Fund

Balance Sheet

December 31, 2023

(with comparative totals for December 31, 2022)

Assets 2024 2023

Cash and Cash Equivalents $ 80,349              $ 89,175              

Prepaid Expenditures -                    -                    

Total Assets 80,349              89,175              

Liabilities and Fund Balance

Liabilities

Accounts Payable -                    -                    

Total Liabilities -                    -                    

Fund Balance 80,349              89,175              

Total Liabilities and Fund Balance $ 80,349              $ 89,175              
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Regional School District No. 19

Workers' Compensation Insurance Internal Service Fund

Statement of Revenues, Expenditures and

Changes in Retained Earnings

December 31, 2023

(with comparative totals for December 31, 2022)

2024 2023

Revenues

Contributions from General Fund $ 19,500              $ 39,470              

Other (CIRMA Member Distribution) -                    -                    

Total Revenues 19,500              39,470              

Expenditures

Workers' Compensation Premiums 50,846              50,853              

Total Expenditures 50,846              50,853              

Net Change in Fund Balance (31,346)             (11,383)             

Fund Balance, July 1 111,695            100,558            

Fund Balance, Dec. 31 $ 80,349              $ 89,175              
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Regional School District #19

1122 Fund Details

Balance Balance

Activity 07/01/23 Revenues Expenditures 12/31/23

Closed Accounts

Open Accounts

621500 DropoutPrevention $ (14)                  $ $ $ (14)                  

622260 ASTE Grant 102                 102                 
.

622620 NationalScienceFound.Grant 800                 800                 

622630 Special Education 860,528          4,988              1,200              864,316          

622790  Amer. Assoc of Woodturners Grant 240                 240                 

62284/62285/62290 Rural Youth Development FFA Grant 543                 543                 

622880  Aviation Program 6,741              6,741              

623150 ASTE GRANT 18 19 456                 456                 

623160  Uconn ECE Award -                  -                  

623170 ASTE GRANT 20 21 120,040          120,040          

624050  NEASC Evaluation 887                 887                 

  

622990 Poetry Foundation Award 200                 200                 

626090 School Use Fund 35,208            35,208            
  

634400 Athletic Program 7,765              7,765              

660000/661000 Adult Education 55,322            86,180            147,171          (5,670)             

680000 Employee Benefits (51)                  (51)                  

Total $ 1,088,768       $ 91,168            $ 148,371          $ 1,031,564       

December 31,  2023
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Regional School District #19

Summary of Investments

December 31, 2023

General Fund

Avg. Rate of Date of Date of Accrued

Institution Principal Interest Purchase Maturity 12/31/2023

State Treasurer $ 4,889,892    5.37% Various Various $ -                   Est

Net Interest Received 7/1/23 - 12/31/23 126,760            

        Total Interest, General Fund @ 12/31/23 $ 126,760            
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Actual Actual Actual Budget Year to Date
2020/21 2021/22 2022/23 2023/24 12/31/23

General Fund Expenditure Budget:
Outplacement Tuition 1,088,444$        1,359,783$        1,327,904$        1,093,930$        638,615$           
Transportation Costs 302,810             543,028             700,273             350,000             222,551             
Instruction 1,948,829          1,951,400          1,946,456          2,127,850          814,657             
Management 302,810             304,341             294,112             335,440             141,617             

Total General Fund Special Education Costs 3,642,893          4,158,552          4,268,745          3,907,220          1,817,440          

Offsetting revenue from Special Education Reserve (686,000)            (350,000)            (1,400,000)         (876,050)            (438,025)            
Net Budgeted Expenditures 2,956,893$        3,808,552$        2,868,745$        3,031,170$        1,379,415$        

Actual Actual Actual Budget Year to Date
2020/21 2021/22 2022/23 2023/24 12/31/23

Gross Revenues:
State Agency & Excess Cost Grant 139,455$           471,988$           563,030$           502,611$           -$                       
Medicaid Reimbursment 8,232                 16,944               16,405               16,500               4,988                 
Tuition Income 727,000                369,413                373,000                ‐                         ‐                        

Total Revenues 874,687             858,345             952,435             519,111             4,988                 

Gross Expenditures:
Outplacement Tuition 686,000$           350,000$           1,400,000$        876,050$           438,025$           
CompiuClaim Billing 1,504                 1,507                 1,719                 1,800                 

Total Expenditures 687,504             351,507             1,401,719          877,850             438,025             

Actual Net Income/(Cost) 187,183$           506,838$           (449,284)$          (358,739)$          (433,037)$          

Special Ed Reserve, beginning balance 615,792             802,975             1,309,813          860,529             501,790             

Special Ed Reserve, ending balance 802,975$           1,309,813$        860,529$           501,790$           68,753$             

Regional School District #19

Special Education Cost Analysis - General Fund

Special Education Reserve Summary
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Town of Mansfield ~CT 54078~

REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 19

Report generated: 01/23/2024 15:04
User:             5407pball
Program ID:       glytdbud

Page      1

YTD REVENUE SUMMARY BY ACTIVITY

  FOR 2024 06

                                              ORIGINAL   ESTIM REV     REVISED     ACTUAL YTD                     REMAINING    PCT
                                             ESTIM REV    ADJSTMTS     EST REV       REVENUE                       REVENUE    USE/COL

601000 Member Town Contribution           

11010005 43710  Mansfield                  -11,951,245           0 -11,951,245  -5,502,200.00                 -6,449,045.00   46.0%*
11010005 43711  Ashford                     -3,680,487           0  -3,680,487  -1,695,100.00                 -1,985,387.00   46.1%*
11010005 43713  Willington                  -4,404,178           0  -4,404,178  -1,819,200.00                 -2,584,978.00   41.3%*

     TOTAL Member Town Contribution        -20,035,910           0 -20,035,910  -9,016,500.00                -11,019,410.00   45.0%

                           TOTAL REVENUES  -20,035,910           0 -20,035,910  -9,016,500.00                -11,019,410.00

602000 Grants                             

11020005 43315  Vo-Ag                         -590,000           0    -590,000    -312,404.00                   -277,596.00   52.9%*

     TOTAL Grants                             -590,000           0    -590,000    -312,404.00                   -277,596.00   52.9%

                           TOTAL REVENUES     -590,000           0    -590,000    -312,404.00                   -277,596.00

603000 Tuition                            

11030005 43701  Tuit-Sped                     -150,000           0    -150,000    -172,626.31                     22,626.31  115.1%
11030005 43702  Tuit-Ed                       -655,000           0    -655,000     -92,110.50                   -562,889.50   14.1%*
11030005 43707  Tuit-RegEd                  -2,122,920           0  -2,122,920    -945,265.75                 -1,177,654.25   44.5%*

     TOTAL Tuition                          -2,927,920           0  -2,927,920  -1,210,002.56                 -1,717,917.44   41.3%

                           TOTAL REVENUES   -2,927,920           0  -2,927,920  -1,210,002.56                 -1,717,917.44

604000 Other                              

11040005 46101  Int Income                     -50,000           0     -50,000    -126,759.82                     76,759.82  253.5%

     TOTAL Other                               -50,000           0     -50,000    -126,759.82                     76,759.82  253.5%

                           TOTAL REVENUES      -50,000           0     -50,000    -126,759.82                     76,759.82

                              GRAND TOTAL  -23,603,830           0 -23,603,830 -10,665,666.38                -12,938,163.62   45.2%

                                          ** END OF REPORT - Generated by patricia ball **                                          
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Town of Mansfield ~CT 54078~

REGIONAL SCHOOL DISTRICT 19

Report generated: 01/23/2024 15:06
User:             5407pball
Program ID:       glytdbud

Page      1

YTD EXPENDITURE SUMMARY BY ACTIVITY

  FOR 2024 06

                                              ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
                                               APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET   YTD EXPENDED   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET      USED

1110 Region 19 General Fund               

611020 English                            

11110205 51001  Clas Ins-C                   1,032,910           0   1,032,910     363,214.13            .00     669,695.87   35.2%
11110205 51101  Instr Asst                      27,390           0      27,390      10,109.71            .00      17,280.29   36.9%
11110205 52203  M Fee/Dues                         200           0         200            .00            .00         200.00     .0%
11110205 53101  Instr Svc                       42,500           0      42,500      41,486.00            .00       1,014.00   97.6%
11110205 56001  Offce Supp                         850           0         850         214.52          72.40         563.08   33.8%
11110205 56110  Inst Suppl                       2,500           0       2,500       2,250.66            .00         249.34   90.0%
11110205 56411  Textb New                        9,000           0       9,000       4,161.88       2,251.29       2,586.83   71.3%
11110205 56413  Textb Repl                       3,000           0       3,000       1,621.22            .00       1,378.78   54.0%
11110205 58908  Awrd & Prz                         500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%

     TOTAL English                           1,118,850           0   1,118,850     423,058.12       2,323.69     693,468.19   38.0%

611030 Reading                            

11110351 51001  Clas Ins-C                      73,340           0      73,340      25,388.28            .00      47,951.72   34.6%
11110351 51034  Title I Gr                     -58,680           0     -58,680            .00            .00     -58,680.00     .0%
11110351 56110  Inst Suppl                         900           0         900            .00            .00         900.00     .0%
11110351 56114  Test Suppl                         250           0         250            .00            .00         250.00     .0%

     TOTAL Reading                              15,810           0      15,810      25,388.28            .00      -9,578.28  160.6%

611040 World Languages                    

11110405 51001  Clas Ins-C                     778,540           0     778,540     290,665.49            .00     487,874.51   37.3%
11110405 51009  Dept Heads                       6,610           0       6,610       3,490.23            .00       3,119.77   52.8%
11110405 51010  Curric Dev                       2,000           0       2,000       2,000.00            .00            .00  100.0%
11110405 52203  M Fee/Dues                         500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
11110405 55939  Prog Exp                           400           0         400            .00            .00         400.00     .0%
11110405 56001  Offce Supp                         350           0         350         150.58            .00         199.42   43.0%
11110405 56110  Inst Suppl                       2,000           0       2,000         691.54            .00       1,308.46   34.6%
11110405 56114  Test Suppl                       1,200           0       1,200            .00            .00       1,200.00     .0%
11110405 56411  Textb New                        4,520           0       4,520            .00            .00       4,520.00     .0%
11110405 56413  Textb Repl                         500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
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https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SfWs%2FBpOYgFBjEWA4AnNcTbN4dN%2FXMIsbmgfQdvMk8HFMYv%2BW4VNldiM5qVY8C%2Fg
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MrULnVZSwxXbuM5DgPljDNPTdGEdC2BUUYAMVA4XecYlwxRq2jd9EJp9025vNbsN
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4EKbpvKGKxI1K3mOfzdyc8wvbe86wB2%2BT0%2FnokkXfc9mdMWes6LbT3Ikw6ljvB5p
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Eidive1ENRaLdRxoFy3TRpxe4x4B8dSVJ%2BM3siSratfoaGAC2LgCAcSGvV2KVY5B
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2GPYi11UfUOS8ZPg2Hy%2Frn9qDQVGZwyIUuBSkRrkRiEPhkRa%2FG0GOzgQmVgOnmLk
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11110405 56912  Prog Suppl                         500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
11110405 56934  NonCp Comp                         280           0         280            .00            .00         280.00     .0%
11110405 57345  Educat Eq                        1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
11110405 58907  Team Fees                          800           0         800            .00            .00         800.00     .0%
11110405 58908  Awrd & Prz                         250           0         250            .00            .00         250.00     .0%

     TOTAL World Languages                     799,450           0     799,450     296,997.84            .00     502,452.16   37.2%

611060 Physical Education                 

11110605 51001  Clas Ins-C                     520,750           0     520,750     216,103.22            .00     304,646.78   41.5%
11110605 51009  Dept Heads                       6,610           0       6,610       2,287.71            .00       4,322.29   34.6%
11110605 52202  Trv/ConFee                         300           0         300            .00            .00         300.00     .0%
11110605 53240  Field Trip                         250           0         250            .00            .00         250.00     .0%
11110605 54902  Equip Rep                        2,000           0       2,000         800.00            .00       1,200.00   40.0%
11110605 55960  Contr Svcs                       1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
11110605 56110  Inst Suppl                       5,000           0       5,000       1,768.05         948.74       2,283.21   54.3%
11110605 56606  NonCap Eq                        2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0%
11110605 56912  Prog Suppl                           0           0           0         642.64            .00        -642.64  100.0%
11110605 58908  Awrd & Prz                         250           0         250            .00            .00         250.00     .0%

     TOTAL Physical Education                  538,160           0     538,160     221,601.62         948.74     315,609.64   41.4%

611080 Mathematics                        

11110805 51001  Clas Ins-C                   1,137,790           0   1,137,790     379,046.56            .00     758,743.44   33.3%
11110805 51101  Instr Asst                      66,530           0      66,530      13,508.80            .00      53,021.20   20.3%
11110805 51122  OT-T&1/2                             0           0           0         140.74            .00        -140.74  100.0%
11110805 52203  M Fee/Dues                         270           0         270            .00            .00         270.00     .0%
11110805 54902  Equip Rep                          100           0         100            .00            .00         100.00     .0%
11110805 56001  Offce Supp                       1,500           0       1,500            .00            .00       1,500.00     .0%
11110805 56110  Inst Suppl                       2,000           0       2,000       1,371.27         541.51          87.22   95.6%
11110805 56400  Ref BkPeri                         200           0         200            .00            .00         200.00     .0%
11110805 56412  Textb Repr                         300           0         300            .00            .00         300.00     .0%
11110805 56413  Textb Repl                       7,500           0       7,500       6,812.47       1,319.50        -631.97  108.4%
11110805 56507  Comp Suppl                       4,870           0       4,870            .00            .00       4,870.00     .0%
11110805 56508  Comp Softw                       3,500           0       3,500       2,734.70       1,479.00        -713.70  120.4%
11110805 57345  Educat Eq                        4,130           0       4,130            .00            .00       4,130.00     .0%
11110805 58907  Team Fees                        2,610           0       2,610         345.00            .00       2,265.00   13.2%
11110805 58908  Awrd & Prz                         500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
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https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vE54v5ffOxIK5h4ZS5ftipltG%2F0i9P2zWydu197xIAmCLa4bNavmHYq5m9oNJGgo
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CT8wBXUwBTv4jHBWEChUdv6KquQcexI4kOOoO5fy4zbE%2BPSTAvLOXSFLDqscHGhN
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=94FRk7QRDs%2F4kIyeKzddfEDpzGwViSCVWMXQh%2FY1bmg2YSCvRhP%2FfS7Ul8BsRhW%2B
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pPg2DqewKnGsTRlEvzx37aONHbvOQDBIwpXPMuMFUDnHkkS%2By6FdsM9gyc31xbzb
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Z%2BJ0M1zdo95BiIB%2FXEr7JRRS55HqJK0I2fiQdMs1ab%2FSvAo%2FlaGHY6sdIcQwWIPc
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=k23Rp%2Fkh7ZHitLkciq25RX8Z5ncJyMZ3zM6XxFePER1bbsji5Y%2FYbfDA15DDVpCE
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=L6HJPHuxJflVnYu0yeFTXWXYcAwAOyix%2FyNs55X05T6nl21nKbY65Y3GJsWjhZOv
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=v4j6owUeUvYk61N3pUVLneh0Q4vTljNe%2Fi4NiuYWk2jnX8bnoTl5bZ4%2FDaJINpcd
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bX3xzekoDlrk2sXj8ssGfNz6wswuq7Yt3OWXwYlwWh450MX%2B0ZAoEMs8WOouEzTh
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=J4VDI33tms%2Fx9jvU4JTueZLREsYpa%2Bei3mVOCf9V9Bai3PdTjg3Qqm%2BsMB2wC61Q
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Edh4%2FLvFzKd3TChkto5rdfeY82DdWHGu%2FOIgZ0lGnu9uFhw4zEIRhBmw5anKYhfI
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sWGkIu0reVENEutMz%2FQy1eh2O5EMNVKS8mayGEq%2BJnKC7DtaaM2mr1uFxDJ8UqtM
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TVq4Vqze%2Bw6O1gcNS%2B4VyjDSAgIW7Q54yhg8R8%2BuVJCY3miLlZY8UhIfHfa5IZCj
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=es%2FXdJ8wjQhYqDbkiFoRY%2BSO7QRYQ9fLN328ZvM2gANp%2Fu2fVzUNRO1TMkuNXoOB
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8q%2F2p1zY8cR8OFUrvGiPF5d%2B5CB2unxvqu%2FoORRRnVqIgdlHtu0FrUEYEtwLfVyM
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HRBKdowS%2FG2VR45Lg7%2B3wsEYOboYCBGu%2FmNU10lSAha%2FDoNl8vYKhGQ%2BlcG5Jifc
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=F6isQB18P%2BXeIwbW5YcJXwc%2FPyavwuVmqsvYllreUQt9%2Fc0l9cxYj1McGWZ%2FJunT
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eEJHw1%2FaancFHv58y7X25kg9PeHTP8kcP%2FZD4NMsrTRMCKDpe6WKH2x%2BsfKTRbUq
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FNz0XXHeTcPWqYlw%2BsUrztf79m9Y%2Bc4MYMbkrkL8cjAZdeBe%2Bc71OGga%2BL2wikOV
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MsddC3HztNlzhNIZYhGu5wW%2B0o776xle2Y0p%2FrY%2BeoJP%2FIaZJtT%2BUREqRZO1rDAJ
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=P7VAgluaDgaf17DO6bEbESVnoSI2TJeoE8ECxzNQa2hG9I4EiICBlwaXQJewaqaL
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KeknrPikL0QywTvYNWml9NZ9Wd2t7SfORL5rlVeReBKgOn%2F8UyvyobPv7KS2rHEH
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wpqQF8xi%2FZTM5c6KNBGWFLlyhkZO2Fr19bE1ExBIHtDZV2uNEhJJfF6YzI%2FGFoMx
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oG6AqeNzNrKT0%2BAMaDJf8Cz3bVUJhz1QCPuaGr5pjRX203XzASZAONZN%2BYhjvB56
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3uapHfhwOouqJ7A2ahw2YDoKzUSnC8yzY%2FnozoLJvBJkvsPQUEl9D1xxmYWNAHi4
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mbYHvTi34hHdaslXhvpYLAXwBOwLIRFlIASbhDHSO3jb05fgARB5ZaLrlhrKpQ3x
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ADbZ%2Fz9K%2Bo1JiuekrTAG0iz05VEVBOzXGIhMw%2Bsh%2BHoetNSGtgYuDDTUChQOGcim
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SWCpOlmtwPL%2FTqKn1%2BNeZfFN4JKVY6iVb%2B0HomW5a5aEGSVHpcbmnE3kOW6VmiVj
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=h3MT158cXDDwA9SZAID8KhPAntHmgN9PjyaA7H3cSf8MzrFMcffLB0GrNuj2zIZJ
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PdHw8Zw1WN%2FVeMVVjDxe4ZY05mahEtw00deXiWUzoZoXFvmH%2FJyOzQPvWRDa4iN0
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     TOTAL Mathematics                       1,231,800           0   1,231,800     403,959.54       3,340.01     824,500.45   33.1%

611100 Science                            

11111005 51001  Clas Ins-C                   1,302,490           0   1,302,490     509,478.18            .00     793,011.82   39.1%
11111005 53240  Field Trip                         800           0         800            .00            .00         800.00     .0%
11111005 54902  Equip Rep                        1,200           0       1,200         631.20            .00         568.80   52.6%
11111005 55960  Contr Svcs                       3,000           0       3,000         796.00            .00       2,204.00   26.5%
11111005 56001  Offce Supp                         500           0         500         485.26            .00          14.74   97.1%
11111005 56110  Inst Suppl                       2,200           0       2,200       1,469.62          88.14         642.24   70.8%
11111005 56118  Lab Suppl                       15,000           0      15,000      11,987.86         879.38       2,132.76   85.8%
11111005 56412  Textb Repr                         400           0         400            .00            .00         400.00     .0%
11111005 56413  Textb Repl                       3,000           0       3,000       3,837.57            .00        -837.57  127.9%
11111005 56606  NonCap Eq                        5,000           0       5,000       5,337.31          47.08        -384.39  107.7%
11111005 58907  Team Fees                          400           0         400          95.00            .00         305.00   23.8%
11111005 58908  Awrd & Prz                         450           0         450            .00            .00         450.00     .0%

     TOTAL Science                           1,334,440           0   1,334,440     534,118.00       1,014.60     799,307.40   40.1%

611110 Social Studies                     

11111105 51001  Clas Ins-C                   1,046,470           0   1,046,470     388,828.13            .00     657,641.87   37.2%
11111105 51034  Title I Gr                     -39,850           0     -39,850            .00            .00     -39,850.00     .0%
11111105 52203  M Fee/Dues                         360           0         360         209.00            .00         151.00   58.1%
11111105 53101  Instr Svc                       39,850           0      39,850            .00            .00      39,850.00     .0%
11111105 53240  Field Trip                       1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
11111105 55939  Prog Exp                         2,900           0       2,900         851.77          50.00       1,998.23   31.1%
11111105 56110  Inst Suppl                       3,750           0       3,750       1,436.82         136.43       2,176.75   42.0%
11111105 56411  Textb New                        1,000           0       1,000         871.39            .00         128.61   87.1%
11111105 56413  Textb Repl                         500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
11111105 58908  Awrd & Prz                         250           0         250            .00            .00         250.00     .0%

     TOTAL Social Studies                    1,056,230           0   1,056,230     392,197.11         186.43     663,846.46   37.1%

611120 Fine Arts/Art                      

11111205 51001  Clas Ins-C                     271,350           0     271,350      93,928.23            .00     177,421.77   34.6%
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https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0orBVGF4JGMwgDHhc8YY7FrbkcjrYYQd3zuKlG6OU1HQJJb3ZKKchz5F4RXq%2FJ8r
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qrtyDyc92cl2IS2sbe60BkREN3qke5cU7tG%2FXBCbvZHZHU75CT5IuvOZWzmd4ExP
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Hs4Ifyn1Ixx9yZPmNlSRqr%2FDtqQZZsArs3n5jA1UQ0iIL6XMfpXv4Q%2By1DeJ9bub
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7vQWGwG10d8Ldwgbw3U99wV7FEyTQ8ApcMim2W8Sc2zZFP5sbDZ0iadC2F7tJ0ns
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7mTqPMqtFOaiSNzHTyQrFOQfFAAycHs7A4Pr%2BTKhUQMtHYrANeEgOofzdBdSpqiD
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xuifal2LEyBxUSphve%2FcKqG2kNM9TZ0fnseId2qFRhaX2qz2DauvOOEaVSJbzzEd
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=17S1pebrWFx%2BrHRRomwi9wwA72XXOjJFGdgBmbfRS6qQwV4MnHWh2OswBfW7etIu
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3Ck4Kdb8ro1NGJfDraVhQCDAV6uacOBEOc6QZ3zLKo%2Bn03nQs86j8GmwL5YkuEVA
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wIAeWe9uQ%2Fu0aU5wZKng1Jva%2F3%2F8tUaxsBYoJkaQ%2FmsFVFdXNc%2FLT%2F51jEat2ShM
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HvWof%2FwavlQMPgHu%2BHULnGyac3%2BZ9nuZee0ktWJO5HM3NyTv7MEAVBTW81GdySDG
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CUyWrIE%2FWPhvW1iAZUJuWm4Gm4%2F1ZpKv%2BP%2BtiKSaycfJetwn%2BvvnCv8UV3vsmiJY
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=m3fCW4f8mpagIJeQZK1RRiIsznZe8jyJdjJSiHAoPl%2FkmI8SRk9uU1yxuJhJr8sl
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kVk9WuTm1ZbtBJ%2FdJ8j0bd9sbJ3AZMmeved%2FcpZH8IOtXlkLH9HXuokB%2BW1SxoWk
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kBwzXYINWb5gw2YehXItFWOz02gsmGk8miOrbqX8aXO5A9e2%2FGCXx0an%2BIvg%2B%2BYz
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=F4ZsYGw1pf5MRUICFMWxOAA%2F3877PtNaNupZeUntqL4h%2F1B2uVPOhx62xx0byvwD
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5vmsYbTpbOasUQQG4rb5qOzcyJNxqA%2Blse5M3bam4EFuijlGVEMUbUbx6z%2ByhdnG
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=y%2B6mgw6HougMlzVGxQqJTeXLvDpTUmjW5EOrPuVgBIVVxCy1VssIkEvrPgNJ1F0h
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=omM8Y02RAX4Z3xDqDvbkzbpb5A7d1iWWlCGcmkZtBw%2FRFj32vTlN8CEFWdq4Oiet
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1VJjPs9m0UBK19tlXM857DVdj4gX5ULBqPotQ45jD0Sfg2z%2B77TwyMuBNmdOkD7w
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yBP6E0bUT8x1xS1pcm9MRGX4B2Dfl3P4kCTiJPB%2FBRxmt3YxI%2B73GpmfTT5fKsNd
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oCBn%2BAJMFudsoDXHUX0qzJjGzNXU3QRBeII1B%2FCloGgjAbYgMkrlAt3dRHrQTqiQ
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11111205 52202  Trv/ConFee                         400           0         400            .00            .00         400.00     .0%
11111205 52203  M Fee/Dues                         600           0         600          90.00            .00         510.00   15.0%
11111205 53240  Field Trip                       1,200           0       1,200         296.36            .00         903.64   24.7%
11111205 54902  Equip Rep                          800           0         800         140.00            .00         660.00   17.5%
11111205 56110  Inst Suppl                      19,500           0      19,500      15,015.69       2,778.61       1,705.70   91.3%
11111205 57345  Educat Eq                        2,700           0       2,700       2,393.86            .00         306.14   88.7%
11111205 58908  Awrd & Prz                         600           0         600            .00            .00         600.00     .0%

     TOTAL Fine Arts/Art                       297,150           0     297,150     111,864.14       2,778.61     182,507.25   38.6%

611130 Fine Arts/Music                    

11111305 51001  Clas Ins-C                     378,910           0     378,910     153,088.97            .00     225,821.03   40.4%
11111305 52202  Trv/ConFee                       1,200           0       1,200            .00            .00       1,200.00     .0%
11111305 52203  M Fee/Dues                       1,000           0       1,000         893.00            .00         107.00   89.3%
11111305 53240  Field Trip                       9,000           0       9,000            .00       8,840.59         159.41   98.2%
11111305 54902  Equip Rep                        4,500           0       4,500            .00       1,579.97       2,920.03   35.1%
11111305 54904  EqMaintCon                       2,500           0       2,500         180.00            .00       2,320.00    7.2%
11111305 55960  Contr Svcs                       9,000           0       9,000            .00       3,000.00       6,000.00   33.3%
11111305 56110  Inst Suppl                       9,000           0       9,000       2,979.95       1,009.18       5,010.87   44.3%
11111305 56411  Textb New                        2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0%
11111305 56912  Prog Suppl                       5,500           0       5,500            .00         843.48       4,656.52   15.3%
11111305 57345  Educat Eq                       34,000           0      34,000          71.41       5,763.99      28,164.60   17.2%
11111305 58908  Awrd & Prz                         780           0         780            .00            .00         780.00     .0%

     TOTAL Fine Arts/Music                     457,390           0     457,390     157,213.33      21,037.21     279,139.46   39.0%

611150 Information Technology             

11111505 51009  Dept Heads                     105,780           0     105,780      53,042.16            .00      52,737.84   50.1%
11111505 51111  Other Sal                        5,000           0       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0%
11111505 51115  IT Pers                        220,640           0     220,640     105,457.88            .00     115,182.12   47.8%
11111505 51116  Coach/Advi                       9,180           0       9,180       4,536.00            .00       4,644.00   49.4%
11111505 51122  OT-T&1/2                         2,000           0       2,000          22.14            .00       1,977.86    1.1%
11111505 53120  P&Tech Svc                       8,400           0       8,400            .00            .00       8,400.00     .0%
11111505 54213  Refus Coll                       1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
11111505 54902  Equip Rep                       18,100           0      18,100       4,206.20            .00      13,893.80   23.2%
11111505 56001  Offce Supp                         400           0         400         227.95            .00         172.05   57.0%
11111505 56119  Instr Soft                      58,300           0      58,300      54,107.27            .00       4,192.73   92.8%
11111505 56507  Comp Suppl                      13,000           0      13,000       1,600.54       1,088.27      10,311.19   20.7%
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https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SFrnQLosvSRiOfDzVdeg%2F%2BE6bzXC1jrXmphS3cNNP%2F%2BAntZJU0DdwO0%2BpV%2FFCKED
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rtkN3bp34Ui0qA9E2B46ehEGvGS1w0dF%2BPKW6VWMLo0lO0GfFfNujF5axG3j2Rzk
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IjJY1qLlkpSIFGCNNqZqqmHfLsz1ZDkuOZqZOPtb%2BgkE7SXATn0jvK8xtjeXtX92
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https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WT9AfInJSMmdk5Dz4N2CkGExftRiQz03BDeele%2FiR%2BhZRxOOSM7yRKFuZvV%2FWNm%2B
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PljOa5MtsEPSf%2BmWXcLoLGEwhAfq%2BQwNn7K9zZBG0dMvu9Px%2FSbqQBjSwB9Um4kr
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=czLJQlG36cdwMeeVyR%2Bfy8DF1SifNwC6jQMvRcrvFt0Be%2BqjmBWXAEgDjHZChxsa
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sQwOCSTMHjcfzzsTbFYznosrBfDnPXNrmZLSWkHDxqUKyRxF8NzF2ON11xIPjLrF
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vQM1d%2BUeXhX0w2LVfPXuOUB3AMzWbHAShcRPPag2oy7ZH6%2Fqqe9Uoz4r9nPdUb3w
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=P%2BbXfU8v6pWVBJLMQgNQDSkzYTYBV98fRvy4xR00TZgYS1plbqC%2B%2BRkgso5s3BRr
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pjq8sGkiByvXcGFUPwSWkcfP%2F%2FHbQ%2FpOQPKfRdU64kXh8xOGd%2F9iVJpFqxN6hUMM
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gNFpT%2BfHZZiHhxGmEr9VPtYxDyn6K9lH1T5zN7usqhX29WddWE2Bv3F%2FDZ%2FXREWa
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=v7%2FAsAOJqtCm0RoYwxcS9mVNMV%2BzGgcu%2FDsk3czJbSrd5b8CD3EV7c7IwWL5jUWm
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rNqRooVdT0fF5LI%2B%2FwHd1MjhXhZ3jy5heUqoCnkJqGT55AS2jR76DcRYGWK7vFRA
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fHXt%2B697JqlsJ27PziahgJUHKqRMe%2FhK1F8roYqfA27P7Jr0s6DX8Lf1bLCpjqAo
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eC4KsXHJ01gAwQhTsIwsqvBeKJU%2BjP1b6w3%2Fug5uqRJNPuby60%2FoWSea%2BYJIOPPe
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11111505 56508  Comp Softw                       1,500           0       1,500            .00            .00       1,500.00     .0%
11111505 56606  NonCap Eq                        2,000           0       2,000         351.00            .00       1,649.00   17.6%
11111505 57343  Sys Supprt                      86,200           0      86,200      69,356.58       2,231.76      14,611.66   83.0%
11111505 57345  Educat Eq                       72,600           0      72,600      34,731.85            .00      37,868.15   47.8%

     TOTAL Information Technology              604,100           0     604,100     327,639.57       3,320.03     273,140.40   54.8%

611200 Career & Technical Education       

11112005 51001  Clas Ins-C                     371,070           0     371,070     147,391.47            .00     223,678.53   39.7%
11112005 52203  M Fee/Dues                         900           0         900         580.00            .00         320.00   64.4%
11112005 53240  Field Trip                       1,000           0       1,000         821.90            .00         178.10   82.2%
11112005 54902  Equip Rep                        1,000           0       1,000         257.73            .00         742.27   25.8%
11112005 56110  Inst Suppl                       7,500           0       7,500         690.50            .00       6,809.50    9.2%
11112005 56301  FoodSvSupp                       4,000           0       4,000       2,250.63         858.08         891.29   77.7%
11112005 56413  Textb Repl                       2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0%
11112005 56507  Comp Suppl                       1,500           0       1,500          15.55         816.13         668.32   55.4%
11112005 56508  Comp Softw                       5,000           0       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0%
11112005 56606  NonCap Eq                        8,000           0       8,000       1,199.40            .00       6,800.60   15.0%
11112005 58907  Team Fees                        1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
11112005 58908  Awrd & Prz                         250           0         250            .00            .00         250.00     .0%

     TOTAL Career & Technical Education        403,220           0     403,220     153,207.18       1,674.21     248,338.61   38.4%

611250 Tech Prep                          

11112505 53240  Field Trip                         750           0         750            .00            .00         750.00     .0%
11112505 54902  Equip Rep                        1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
11112505 56110  Inst Suppl                       4,000           0       4,000         478.52            .00       3,521.48   12.0%
11112505 56117  Woodw Supp                       2,000           0       2,000            .00         596.27       1,403.73   29.8%
11112505 56301  FoodSvSupp                       7,000           0       7,000       1,056.72       3,567.81       2,375.47   66.1%
11112505 56507  Comp Suppl                       1,700           0       1,700            .00       1,711.20         -11.20  100.7%
11112505 56508  Comp Softw                       2,000           0       2,000         416.00            .00       1,584.00   20.8%
11112505 56606  NonCap Eq                        6,500           0       6,500          18.07         981.93       5,500.00   15.4%

     TOTAL Tech Prep                            24,950           0      24,950       1,969.31       6,857.21      16,123.48   35.4%

611300 English Learners                   

11113051 51001  Clas Ins-C                      73,340           0      73,340      25,388.28            .00      47,951.72   34.6%
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https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Zc%2FeaMsnYKJ4%2B%2Fhb%2BB4Y18u2rBVRaLS1XvwTKR9g5fw6UMxPZzG95sg%2FAPfpJJ1L
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kI0NHygp1T50PKlQmENFAiwRJ8gEooLHJKxy4MZ2GDEaUskAxOe18WFLtbW9Qcg9
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iQVACYar5nFHo1bN51Tv2sP3m1tRGG3wAPD0mli%2FYMV1I%2Bgs7WDL7z1WV3cRG7QP
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NQTCjGgllpxKVfp3HiIwrsba24cJQbGSW67X7ZDlOn4otyPSeZo3BBlxJdj%2BeDl3
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=844ozIRn7nsQae6a9IoFAk8ySMhF2JIchdK20PKNFb2soBd94vJt5suSJg6APX82
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     TOTAL English Learners                     73,340           0      73,340      25,388.28            .00      47,951.72   34.6%

611900 Substitute Teachers                

11119052 51105  Sub Teach                        6,000           0       6,000       9,690.00            .00      -3,690.00  161.5%
11119053 51105  Sub Teach                        6,000           0       6,000       8,030.00            .00      -2,030.00  133.8%
11119060 51105  Sub Teach                      140,000           0     140,000      73,774.08            .00      66,225.92   52.7%

     TOTAL Substitute Teachers                 152,000           0     152,000      91,494.08            .00      60,505.92   60.2%

611990 Non-distributed Costs              

11119960 51128  S&W-NonCer                      10,000           0      10,000            .00            .00      10,000.00     .0%

     TOTAL Non-distributed Costs                10,000           0      10,000            .00            .00      10,000.00     .0%

612010 Special Ed Instruction             

11120152 51001  Clas Ins-C                   1,303,630           0   1,303,630     462,065.27            .00     841,564.73   35.4%
11120152 51014  Tutoring                        27,000           0      27,000      18,986.21            .00       8,013.79   70.3%
11120152 51022  Titl6 Ded                     -158,750           0    -158,750            .00            .00    -158,750.00     .0%
11120152 51101  Instr Asst                      42,670           0      42,670      16,325.82            .00      26,344.18   38.3%
11120152 51104  Nurses                          32,800           0      32,800       8,496.74            .00      24,303.26   25.9%
11120152 51106  PT (nb)                          7,500           0       7,500       2,634.99            .00       4,865.01   35.1%
11120152 51109  Sub InsAst                      18,000           0      18,000         280.00            .00      17,720.00    1.6%
11120152 51119  Work Study                      21,000           0      21,000       6,375.90            .00      14,624.10   30.4%
11120152 51129  Ttl6bDedNC                     -32,800           0     -32,800            .00            .00     -32,800.00     .0%
11120152 52203  M Fee/Dues                       4,000           0       4,000       1,662.99            .00       2,337.01   41.6%
11120152 52212  Mile Rmb                         9,500           0       9,500       4,746.97       6,103.35      -1,350.32  114.2%
11120152 53101  Instr Svc                      792,000           0     792,000     282,570.00     481,381.00      28,049.00   96.5%
11120152 53240  Field Trip                         500           0         500         330.00            .00         170.00   66.0%
11120152 54902  Equip Rep                        1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
11120152 55939  Prog Exp                             0           0           0         230.58            .00        -230.58  100.0%
11120152 56110  Inst Suppl                       4,000           0       4,000       3,908.96         974.13        -883.09  122.1%
11120152 56114  Test Suppl                       2,500           0       2,500       2,480.00            .00          20.00   99.2%
11120152 56411  Textb New                          500           0         500         166.81            .00         333.19   33.4%
11120152 56606  NonCap Eq                        2,000           0       2,000       2,378.22            .00        -378.22  118.9%
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https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Lqe4moWDnon%2BsgVsziTqDEHudN9Ct%2BFi7cZ2gy2rkVuaeK6VkWnngPpr13QJjF8p
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SbX7ORrtdCRkSyAYAOYK%2FUJeiVRAP%2B4fw2uSwepKiRZOXGJG37bq5VUtP%2BpE8UgI
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3EPVBEeDZLOPsxQGUVYqKEc64lF%2B8g5MA4y%2Fi2WoVV7zSF5HHv3naDnSYoOvrMlB
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=n1h%2FvAIfjn1dgFhQthfJs4T2aq1mJjN%2Bvpwsc%2FgYbvcUpEce2xFHD%2F2r8vnT%2FnUI
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=H0y%2BBT2QHN3T6%2F%2BKWoLsOQDOYvt0NXQ3WlilZbc%2BZKtzYruheAxBiA%2BUgEqTZdhM
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8JeSZ91hXSZgQAXImFJeQzO3IVbmj%2BeLsvFgQI51YhCpof3I99FRekyIpqYXvkSa
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Fk9Fm%2F2zrmhKx8T%2BFrWrzWcsKQt75K1djo3ep6Bg43Mu3Q0X%2BfdHZkxnP3bZlPN0
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1UvFmBoRiJqGpekYxrPsaS1VPrevXPoNLvyaILxoPizO7niio59BiLZfwOPqwh%2Fa
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WJJ%2BHE1LBo%2FLANNx%2BW4XJhrqMpXAnvq0Q0F3H3E3wcnJlODNbZyAo%2FiA3J7ZcPg3
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2uESv%2B%2F0d5py%2BJ%2BDFAa%2B%2F%2FzckQgyhztQK0J5lhI2Q4p6HXi%2FmBavoizKWqDMCBJ%2F
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7woc8K7hOec0Grmf%2FXWdLcfWzbSTfDAK6WFMf4fHMhtYadF%2FD%2BIMs3l7njDc%2F7BV
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ktPqmUNQF9jlVTgACx05W%2BccTilYa7P4GQBNiRPD0WBF8DU8fAU51XC0mTIoXnNm
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XL1vn1025LOFTgabPLpHyvbItZLwz2Lw8Vwj4JGT%2BrrIYq7y0fjMom%2FNtJ%2FVpmyq
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SXI%2FQf%2FMzQ5grWiwHyKwZ9757AdoVjhzhd09xGvNj42p9WKmTH%2Fo4JBtjrh2aarc
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xk2ZaGWXgWBs6204pQtUGXzxTGYCHx3ykBiELBPyD3RUVA3hbpDv8lhlv3ahijm3
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Qthrndg2GA%2BlksQgcDJ3Th1FAqoo0xKqyLdoG4YGeiPbGSZFIgW35hplS3txU%2BWJ
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=w2lEGoOrDJRF6Y9Ub8Z5hYDU6k5kl7ZFwDg3%2FCYTmOfs8ewAH72c89pfYAwBO3M1
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bx92ikZxvcyIrKaXZP%2F98UdWlSx1z8SxpFItDJYW9LSvQr9r%2BB0GqvzhyypALDQ5
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bmGhvnKbVG1AL8YdUSG02eqnSJcCsiGeh8Igwf6qGa969fbabBil9k%2F0d2UoafoE
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QooBx%2FNerUf7pLEG8s7w490z2TGyqFHCQJ0RyWaEXBq75%2BXiJJaZptlMP02DSVYg
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=A%2BWA9d2syvOOUvIGroC6UUCyXiZg0no1FHuVNlLdDZ9uRuUt8RL1Z%2BNPjrsnMQrJ
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ATpbYE6OWYdkNNQzD3BITbIuyqPM0lFyyM0dn1JcB5aq5pR%2BOMLuykiLSUEhA%2Fkf
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qxdJd2M7X7HK1G5zBQfZMguzDBSOqjqgZ5%2Bz2njweLF8WTkI8ZwpQWSVktMFK1C%2B
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11120152 57345  Educat Eq                        2,000           0       2,000       1,018.00         974.95           7.05   99.6%

     TOTAL Special Ed Instruction            2,079,050           0   2,079,050     814,657.46     489,433.43     774,959.11   62.7%

612340 Extended School Year               

11123452 51001  Clas Ins-C                      20,000           0      20,000      27,534.21            .00      -7,534.21  137.7%
11123452 51101  Instr Asst                      10,000           0      10,000       4,109.43            .00       5,890.57   41.1%
11123452 51104  Nurses                           2,300           0       2,300       3,117.60            .00        -817.60  135.5%
11123452 53101  Instr Svc                       12,000           0      12,000      14,336.00            .00      -2,336.00  119.5%
11123452 53120  P&Tech Svc                       3,000           0       3,000       2,580.00            .00         420.00   86.0%
11123452 55939  Prog Exp                         1,500           0       1,500       1,900.70            .00        -400.70  126.7%

     TOTAL Extended School Year                 48,800           0      48,800      53,577.94            .00      -4,777.94  109.8%

613100 Remedial Reading/Math              

11131051 51101  Instr Asst                      27,390           0      27,390      12,903.03            .00      14,486.97   47.1%

     TOTAL Remedial Reading/Math                27,390           0      27,390      12,903.03            .00      14,486.97   47.1%

615000 Agriculture Education              

11150053 51001  Clas Ins-C                     322,110           0     322,110     161,054.92            .00     161,055.08   50.0%
11150053 51009  Dept Heads                       6,610           0       6,610       3,469.59            .00       3,140.41   52.5%
11150053 51102  Secretarie                      39,690           0      39,690      16,286.37            .00      23,403.63   41.0%
11150053 51116  Coach/Advi                       9,000           0       9,000       2,796.00            .00       6,204.00   31.1%
11150053 51118  Temp Studs                       8,000           0       8,000       4,627.50            .00       3,372.50   57.8%
11150053 51123  SummerHelp                      10,000           0      10,000       3,508.54            .00       6,491.46   35.1%
11150053 52201  Pro Im Rmb                         500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
11150053 52202  Trv/ConFee                       9,000           0       9,000       6,252.16            .00       2,747.84   69.5%
11150053 52203  M Fee/Dues                       3,500           0       3,500       2,559.00            .00         941.00   73.1%
11150053 52215  Recrut Exp                       5,000           0       5,000       1,330.17         183.99       3,485.84   30.3%
11150053 53240  Field Trip                       1,000           0       1,000         195.00            .00         805.00   19.5%
11150053 54202  Tippng Fee                       1,800           0       1,800            .00       1,800.00            .00  100.0%
11150053 54402  Equip Rent                         500           0         500         525.00            .00         -25.00  105.0%
11150053 54902  Equip Rep                        7,000           0       7,000         521.33       2,592.79       3,885.88   44.5%
11150053 54903  Veh Rep&M                        3,000           0       3,000         826.08       1,500.00         673.92   77.5%
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https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fQSI9fIPmmdSP6FXkfGXIo0lHKQxOmPC7ViBQu5xdAYfvS8y8eH52E%2Bmd2KWR05V
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rn5CeEi5k2udXEli2trC1Vo9gTfn232WUhc3%2FHDfWlzAYF3izzs4sVCuQsOAosb4
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Xbkor%2BzTepuN57nukRO0V77ed1SPajzmKIFWvM1yzmAZd%2F0Kobrv3i%2BQZMiwgte6
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ymyO8PsrmmOxhuRxE1R8YpLyTjH1lWl%2F%2B%2F3WAK3q0o%2FaTGSAq8ZpmBx5Nm1yXX2q
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=i%2BiiAd4QMpNsmJWwpMy9CrawMWBGgU%2F6GhyXKYc1a3uuvto0BEE4MYCLsgzyV%2FRx
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rQ0vd5STa37af6Zq7RxqEJ8oGo%2BH74xe4NBMAyzqZ0pPIb1%2FqZtd40zIjHWiqWRE
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zCUcBcBiwT2r4a56kMrfDcnd3ZDlRc4Ud%2B8QQ%2FgrBkphx1mah0BsO5Nmez5PCmE7
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kvJwrCT73zUCn3nmWwUkF1ClVomMMH%2F6u7HfbW4KjmkHV7OKZy7KMudNR1mECpLn
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Y3tNs3CIG8hMPl1YZj1go7sToRy3yg5sv%2BkvNOVxd6mLI0%2BW3nveTiZ4FIQbbkca
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PwJjMQrfqKtTT42ajjxK8ULWQQdwOClsLcqA3fAALkuEPu4AmLWidP%2FU%2BolcRrK6
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DE6xKiEQnRLC5OG6yi9%2FXmanfjX%2BGSAFPiAV1XHEptJPEjm46zJHS3eE9kgcFxC4
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5nG4oO4wWr0SKvLjFiYyaF6AcZDZtodjiNwnvZ2tWHd8oH%2FMjOh9x%2Fkl9Z6585VX
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YTAUXEZRvN9s0AZdwz1ZADhZD7646ontA2HWaqtJHuYRWWFiWMvUMEsTSKslyWcR
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QSMVPrCRPIeQLjzQyGfnzhl%2BiSNEdMWsSARwO7lS9H9yECuwiTTk4buRDOlNgTwS
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uH63s7nV4c74vWQFTGUrL7%2FVZofP4hI8VqW82fzetHqBLtiHSqoF7hYPD0%2BzbmiL
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=t3HGVxB%2BxfyLU34pLbZrID03TbS5QNpoP9LstQ7QxErDCPyxRbHn8C%2F3NFnTnRZJ
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KaWIAgdAhw5TcqTMQ1x0uCyZmgglTMTJLA2tHdrR%2FZDb%2F8HS0gt9Fuhj%2FLSsk%2FEa
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cIeeMgHj4kbh8IaKoxKSN93S80I4NmjxPeDd%2FTadBNRmZqzhj6gOBwdNr59T6ZUr
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Tzsm5WuNgfmhi0Fth%2BXmNYobGC%2FakkSV82mQh1JpjOtGV%2FSGrRittCw2euouphAE
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bwXBCoWtI2Gl9%2FXrK9X%2FSzzIagqt8uMflTon9a%2BXDTE6LheOomhFY%2FxNd9jk5QZl
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vRlUoYz%2BdNay9HUvYO7WLzXNRYdgy2tK0lNI4p4zLBbFWuzzWKpbKalspFOFVTNO
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yE4Z6HtMp8KjSr0x0%2B8Y5R9da7NbawRrZP%2BXgrD8ES9ifLV8f0OA0mOhGvyFaT4i
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gEklU70w%2FBIahYGOxz2l1LrVorpLJoaZohrfbsllyRjwhbVVQrXiit7oHRSOsyQU
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11150053 55301  Postage                             50           0          50            .00            .00          50.00     .0%
11150053 55500  Print/Bind                         650           0         650         638.50            .00          11.50   98.2%
11150053 56001  Offce Supp                       3,000           0       3,000       2,052.09         534.00         413.91   86.2%
11150053 56110  Inst Suppl                       7,250           0       7,250       1,833.99         686.62       4,729.39   34.8%
11150053 56118  Lab Suppl                       34,000           0      34,000       8,654.95       9,983.39      15,361.66   54.8%
11150053 56119  Instr Soft                       1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
11150053 56230  Propane                          1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
11150053 56260  Gas-Unlead                       3,300           0       3,300            .00            .00       3,300.00     .0%
11150053 56262  Diesel                             700           0         700            .00            .00         700.00     .0%
11150053 56400  Ref BkPeri                         200           0         200            .00            .00         200.00     .0%
11150053 56411  Textb New                        1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
11150053 56911  Grnd Suppl                      26,000           0      26,000       8,028.52       9,441.30       8,530.18   67.2%
11150053 56912  Prog Suppl                       1,500           0       1,500         344.92       1,155.08            .00  100.0%
11150053 58903  Oth Gen Ex                       1,000           0       1,000         692.27            .00         307.73   69.2%
11150053 58908  Awrd & Prz                         200           0         200            .00            .00         200.00     .0%

     TOTAL Agriculture Education               507,560           0     507,560     226,196.90      27,877.17     253,485.93   50.1%

616000 Tuition Payments                   

11160005 55690  Magn Tuitn                      90,000           0      90,000     125,085.00            .00     -35,085.00  139.0%
11160052 55610  Tuit-Publ                      214,350           0     214,350     150,285.17     335,698.51    -271,633.68  226.7%
11160052 55630  Tuit-Privt                     659,780           0     659,780     288,620.23     392,436.43     -21,276.66  103.2%
11160052 55640  Tuit-St Ag                     219,800           0     219,800      74,624.50     122,011.25      23,164.25   89.5%
11160052 55698  Excess Cst                    -446,050           0    -446,050            .00            .00    -446,050.00     .0%
11160052 55699  TuitSPED R                    -430,000           0    -430,000            .00            .00    -430,000.00     .0%

     TOTAL Tuition Payments                    307,880           0     307,880     638,614.90     850,146.19  -1,180,881.09  483.6%

617000 Depot Campus                       

11170036 51001  Clas Ins-C                     205,660           0     205,660      79,860.62            .00     125,799.38   38.8%
11170036 51078  ESSER Cert                     -13,000           0     -13,000            .00            .00     -13,000.00     .0%
11170036 51079  ESSGrtNC                       -10,000           0     -10,000            .00            .00     -10,000.00     .0%
11170036 51101  Instr Asst                      19,960           0      19,960       8,301.64            .00      11,658.36   41.6%
11170036 52212  Mile Rmb                           300           0         300            .00            .00         300.00     .0%
11170036 53101  Instr Svc                       33,930           0      33,930            .00            .00      33,930.00     .0%
11170036 53131  In Service                      10,000           0      10,000            .00            .00      10,000.00     .0%
11170036 53240  Field Trip                       2,000           0       2,000         789.82         280.00         930.18   53.5%
11170036 55959  ESSRCONTRA                     -16,000           0     -16,000            .00            .00     -16,000.00     .0%
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https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=q9EqjjDenERyw3a08YOViSi%2Bj86QR80Z5KrUio9svOcoMWqRPXL9aiLgU2acHTzY
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=k2nVdxNOqJTqcdtrJxavkwYqCnzuR0H8jAbO4xpi2kdhhpHFoc73xY7L8TaGznH9
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BZUbJWJIp2cOkt%2FMm%2FdQtyo%2BXWrz2hbWRY8Klz1roB2MmcxdQTrjgUJYVpu7p5Y9
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=11QTLXaBfC0CXz3VRJGmhGo%2FX7h553egW3QPwphnfjeiKoOy65xlZnslKC2dGHfD
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CUwiz6YN8ytMlHzP%2Bb0ORxE3AXJ3yu%2FPWHAtfbbD5dXraKSkE3zLwwz%2B2%2FI%2BESt6
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=d9MhQ27co%2B3kFkk5yAgmqoeDWDg3C1zSdT84CG%2BYvbW2Lgx2Pag6yhpx3ryQTIfJ
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2XJQNK30XDLJ9lXEoEOfiN7tgDPgnGeF5EUvmiM%2BA2hjxJFUPK56%2BOn0VlQcESd2
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=s0jFbojKxcIRFpNoz0rh49qq6Ij8rueomR%2FCZVlx%2BeWE2gFAc9FNLu0e%2FTDHkexH
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lUPWr5DgQ8gFYs105%2F15kbi%2FiE1BsdZ2g6lEbeXvuZKNI1SGS0OrvCiusKLcvewi
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cugo5MySZdGmM87D%2FC0sv4QFq9ZmXusk2mqguUJsU0OFtZrGWUVhQwnEDAzE0cio
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oRGCrcdJqYcqUZbdJSc53p29HmfVbItTh4XcnjvlPJMixk3Kaj3%2FPhzTMfrs%2BKyz
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DaUd%2F4je6jXa2A9jSbl823H2wv1r%2FToLuQMTmzp3rCB0RSVIU2PMtKvHRIIwnS3f
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=viI92pM%2FWwYX%2Buj0%2Bt%2BMXI%2F%2BuA%2FOQE8hEF9wnBim7jvKzF5y2y%2BWFWsS%2BRB2Q28c
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VW0Oe9QAEFzejgT0oaKRCO4vUXyLZW9JY7ikwJsZkBztv6bUEAdfxf2fswchY%2F1d
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6cfSUPP3aJa1GYZ6x%2B5vx9PoDe10L8HXWAAmzX8ZFQDEqKLdpTosKYhjroujDV1d
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=O%2F5YiPatJ5ozwIWUQkfkX0Ih9Ku6BdxKYvKQeX%2B81hruKRB2PV2pH%2FJP2hFdgNCV
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6mJ%2BWA5Q%2Bi0ajEf%2FEYMGVSn6UohskdRKODvNYL3GFONreHAUC0Vvkl2SSqnrahuB
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QYmkPpFhqARC%2FJzqJieBl6g26lNR5tt2ms9cSeAvq1sK%2B4OWAw%2B2ll86a42I0%2BTb
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BB0%2F7ohIzOZBDz22%2BsiWd4catiuADvEiSra2eOU6hnu8HAEiGiyuUTnOW%2FNxjLCK
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4f%2FIhWoAZkytcZjpZucKlEczf6nDY%2BAQ1tgbXeE%2FYh6UwiH7ufdR6fVtHnE%2F1ll%2F
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EXKfk1injY0FLVKdKceTGy3nDhmftddsv%2BercH7tZQiZ6AaxabTK%2FFa%2F1EuTo3Mn
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IeFf7H9GuFhp%2FIl5KcZxl9cgOpRq%2B26gcjwIXUQiO7mRfQcKiZxqz0FXWJHjFbE6
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=v2RzJAY8BKYWBOhnujkeCOg3xZhAhenqOrPCOfzyfjgpMAAaZA5j%2FU8%2Fol2KX036
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=x4FofI8Cun5aEsVapvA3aBjZNgkN85XuqByi1X%2FrhjjrmHBD8rZe9B3ZYfnbZcOh
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HP0Bdb26XEZvrrV0VOOAIK0q8D2ZIkBqTDLi16LSmjC2UXIshLWjEk6Wb6Kd%2By%2BV
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WVqHDFhA1F9L3wEq5ItrNY6a7Pv%2Boi96j%2FKXPV3IGF4tzM2A1AoYnUDP4lZjFiip
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=P%2FuVEofvQ4oSaSUCMRGRvwmCJTF5UdrOwNAaLIYPoqbLuaWidhCspcZrtGWtQEgL
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uEQGJiHOVQr4L7H9hIO7Z%2BMuIJj%2BjfG2pc1Hx2lGKs9SQvyc3tIigyHRldgkCjN0
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RY%2BsQBof3teotPGonWbX%2Fw%2B4hzaqXEDME8FPVRWdyGa3uWaKA6fw0e4CNOTBUOnu
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zjcopEXff5WTVVuu9wTizV3tDbmNJXPPh5EgivfZAhwNmlRgJT0Px%2BoZGT9iNlZP
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11170036 56110  Inst Suppl                       2,000           0       2,000         177.59            .00       1,822.41    8.9%
11170036 56411  Textb New                          500           0         500            .00         400.80          99.20   80.2%
11170036 56912  Prog Suppl                       1,500           0       1,500         522.64         352.69         624.67   58.4%
11170036 57345  Educat Eq                        1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
11170036 58903  Oth Gen Ex                         500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%

     TOTAL Depot Campus                        238,350           0     238,350      89,652.31       1,033.49     147,664.20   38.0%

619000 Central Services                   

11190060 56110  Inst Suppl                         500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%

     TOTAL Central Services                        500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%

621020 School Counseling                  

11210205 51006  Guid-Cert                      719,640           0     719,640     277,794.33            .00     441,845.67   38.6%
11210205 51102  Secretarie                      80,900           0      80,900      35,397.60            .00      45,502.40   43.8%
11210205 52203  M Fee/Dues                         150           0         150          60.00            .00          90.00   40.0%
11210205 52212  Mile Rmb                           300           0         300            .00            .00         300.00     .0%
11210205 55939  Prog Exp                         3,000           0       3,000            .00            .00       3,000.00     .0%
11210205 55960  Contr Svcs                         400           0         400            .00            .00         400.00     .0%
11210205 56001  Offce Supp                         850           0         850         262.65            .00         587.35   30.9%
11210205 56114  Test Suppl                      12,000           0      12,000       2,445.32            .00       9,554.68   20.4%
11210205 56400  Ref BkPeri                         500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
11210205 56508  Comp Softw                       8,500           0       8,500       8,066.01            .00         433.99   94.9%
11210205 56932  NonCp Furn                         500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%

     TOTAL School Counseling                   826,740           0     826,740     324,025.91            .00     502,714.09   39.2%

621030 Health Services                    

11210305 51102  Secretarie                      36,920           0      36,920       7,827.36            .00      29,092.64   21.2%
11210305 51104  Nurses                         137,920           0     137,920      46,818.45            .00      91,101.55   33.9%
11210305 51114  Sub Nurses                       2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0%
11210305 52210  Prof Dev/L                         100           0         100         140.00            .00         -40.00  140.0%
11210305 53111  Med Svcs                         5,200           0       5,200       1,750.00            .00       3,450.00   33.7%
11210305 54902  Equip Rep                          100           0         100            .00            .00         100.00     .0%
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https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4cxx768UWHtHiOVwLTEYC%2FsYPgIVaSPPPNkud4VLd8DTJErCef5nknoLKXe6tUWa
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=V8MhH0NEND5h%2FefEG1eFoH5JbdHXvrx%2FBmD7Ls%2BBTXik9uTw8ybRIMKq%2B1jO1ry3
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DP6jhodpgbW6O2FNBitd6JrJkw05ppH05%2BoS5NbCUzSb0FTCXvriqb18vKHl1kQS
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Do6DOBltQe%2FFB6DKeEpceocuoqRwsVIlU%2FN8J0gzcNcVGJqB2X3hOs3T9UAWk%2FyK
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yw2N1wsGnqQ4XhfCgCpTvMGl3SSbcWKH7nXe5%2F5ooxeRZfXk9dcBccoBKgW%2FD6%2FE
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=z7pLIvCZrsZy%2BnMEhJsbBhK6%2FosuCv3LoXK4YfpjlXTCXj7NiywJCmljee0iaGQ3
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2oeZ7TBp9WAXAtZJzVNAfS6Erk3c9xYggGPZdi6jfUsiHVM3wTYOJqDCVtfsbLKW
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ehExzQLnezbYeHY%2B49p8I9XeB%2BszhtKUZ%2BelpZOCm1Kr9kBTdo7C5paQCSgOL%2B6O
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VkPMB1HZRguepVrEQQ1Sbd%2FrY2IZ1hSgT6jUuakPr%2FsAFpGmhUgt%2Bddx1%2FQCbUuG
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Q9JbvUbGtK08uHvzYkicFhujxutz6fHrVNYAAWCL7lKFpSZnjrRQdLc0hQOEXw4L
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kLeGPhUIx2pBbznuMpsyBkXr1gqxAAoYJ%2BXPDLVJjVeph9Mt7cTCXO4n0XmrcSpl
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WqpmCUdVmR%2BMjKxeXJOCCCqQjjomzbKBklWuaV%2BN0jOZkagUhO3pQCLyIW9adD1s
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FgD1Vxa%2Bs5ckY549D3BDtomsFWvPCeWBhb2KQjmE9kGFcYiP%2BW5fVJIrYevarEBN
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=c%2FlHsxLDTp6NBbmTLIS5PdDybUd6tdlDU8XszhepxbrBLAzYuDWpPj5Lysehu%2FdT
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XWL6oVOiFdYiubiclwxHwbm66C%2FcPpYaNcnqBWCZzDHEvS2VdGH5vzo7Pm5i7VVP
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=J6%2FNIjcDOioGM5Jrub1NI77koRr92TMaYhjb33uSria%2FuZ05j0kVh8ZiwMsDgcSJ
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yil9DKBIs8SzMW285fBeK5CriozRmFzfW%2B7IY2nA1VeFf7anLaMYnC6lP1lvNRyE
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ogKCPc0%2BViyWPx3glsuq9CbIM7QH%2BoWIjS9WRpj%2Fa8YplUEJmwTu4TepHEoWfxeo
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8wyAewe8nGsVWCzp0UEgExsRMKQhc8TvpaCCjl4iRsRS2MpNMn30LWLxqe1%2FXtp8
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ufZ50Kgh3qkBGcnx2yzLEdtYKMzgTF4pdO5AExxVhK2Lnqu0nUXPNZwP%2FTUaC4d9
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1avQPqLGRd5mHZ6rnrn73%2FYtggNuDUB4xrcuCza%2Fo9TduLmFFVLbOgFDt50WchPg
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8YGWzHTnEptMnnRzntEdr55zZXvuxRjAkJPLBW%2BaeniVwn41Ln3aVz0tm8rAVhRv
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=76RdCdr4iRDsOWbEYAJVa9ymkU9boCjlLqZsQgxPk7bfN0Z0eGpXDeGrbkv4T5oT
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11210305 55201  G Liab Ins                         200           0         200            .00            .00         200.00     .0%
11210305 55206  Med Exp                            200           0         200            .00            .00         200.00     .0%
11210305 56001  Offce Supp                         600           0         600            .00          22.94         577.06    3.8%
11210305 56004  Med Suppl                        3,000           0       3,000         520.21            .00       2,479.79   17.3%
11210305 57305  Medical Eq                       1,800           0       1,800            .00            .00       1,800.00     .0%
11210305 57392  Office Eq                        1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%

     TOTAL Health Services                     189,040           0     189,040      57,056.02          22.94     131,961.04   30.2%

621070 Psychological Services             

11210752 51008  Scho Psych                     163,380           0     163,380      33,761.07            .00     129,618.93   20.7%
11210752 51012  Social Wkr                     235,870           0     235,870      81,646.65            .00     154,223.35   34.6%
11210752 51129  IDEA611Non                     -29,970           0     -29,970            .00            .00     -29,970.00     .0%

     TOTAL Psychological Services              369,280           0     369,280     115,407.72            .00     253,872.28   31.3%

622010 Curriculum Development             

11220105 51010  Curric Dev                      10,000           0      10,000       2,200.00            .00       7,800.00   22.0%
11220105 56508  Comp Softw                       5,000           0       5,000       5,292.00            .00        -292.00  105.8%

     TOTAL Curriculum Development               15,000           0      15,000       7,492.00            .00       7,508.00   49.9%

622020 Professional Development           

11220205 52202  Trv/ConFee                       2,500           0       2,500            .00            .00       2,500.00     .0%
11220205 52216  PrTuit Rmb                      22,000           0      22,000            .00            .00      22,000.00     .0%
11220205 53131  In Service                       2,500           0       2,500            .00            .00       2,500.00     .0%

     TOTAL Professional Development             27,000           0      27,000            .00            .00      27,000.00     .0%

623060 Educational Media-R19              

11230605 51005  Libr-Cert                       96,670           0      96,670      34,130.09            .00      62,539.91   35.3%
11230605 51107 62306 Libra Pers                 27,390           0      27,390      11,031.10            .00      16,358.90   40.3%
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11230605 52202 62306 Trv/ConFee                    350           0         350            .00            .00         350.00     .0%
11230605 52203 62306 M Fee/Dues                    480           0         480         493.06            .00         -13.06  102.7%
11230605 54902 62306 Equip Rep                     500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
11230605 54904 62306 EqMaintCon                  2,200           0       2,200       1,698.00            .00         502.00   77.2%
11230605 56001 62306 Offce Supp                    450           0         450         449.32            .00            .68   99.8%
11230605 56005 62306 Prod Suppl                  1,500           0       1,500         384.55            .00       1,115.45   25.6%
11230605 56112 62306 Lib Suppl                   1,600           0       1,600         433.89         362.28         803.83   49.8%
11230605 56290 62306 NonBk Mat                   7,000           0       7,000       3,388.09       2,563.62       1,048.29   85.0%
11230605 56425 62306 Lib Bk New                  7,500           0       7,500       4,140.62         326.00       3,033.38   59.6%
11230605 56427 62306 Lib Bk Rep                     80           0          80            .00            .00          80.00     .0%
11230605 56584 62306 Onlin Data                 13,000           0      13,000      10,577.02            .00       2,422.98   81.4%

     TOTAL Educational Media-R19               158,720           0     158,720      66,725.74       3,251.90      88,742.36   44.1%

624010 Board of Education                 

11240160 52202  Trv/ConFee                       1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
11240160 52203  M Fee/Dues                       2,200           0       2,200         150.00            .00       2,050.00    6.8%
11240160 53122  Legal Svc                       50,000           0      50,000      22,263.50            .00      27,736.50   44.5%
11240160 53125  Audit Exp                       34,670           0      34,670      26,027.80      15,972.20      -7,330.00  121.1%
11240160 56300  Food                             1,500           0       1,500         166.27            .00       1,333.73   11.1%
11240160 58908  Awrd & Prz                         400           0         400         108.50          17.45         274.05   31.5%

     TOTAL Board of Education                   89,770           0      89,770      48,716.07      15,989.65      25,064.28   72.1%

624020 Superintendent's Office            

11240200 59150  MisBudgXfr                           0           0           0         199.96            .00        -199.96  100.0%
11240260 51002  Admins                         186,430           0     186,430      95,539.21            .00      90,890.79   51.2%
11240260 51102  Secretarie                      73,010           0      73,010      36,505.04            .00      36,504.96   50.0%
11240260 52202  Trv/ConFee                         700           0         700         600.00            .00         100.00   85.7%
11240260 52203  M Fee/Dues                       5,000           0       5,000       9,793.77            .00      -4,793.77  195.9%
11240260 54904  EqMaintCon                         300           0         300            .00            .00         300.00     .0%
11240260 55206  Med Exp                          1,200           0       1,200         729.50            .00         470.50   60.8%
11240260 55301  Postage                             50           0          50          83.18            .00         -33.18  166.4%
11240260 56001  Offce Supp                         750           0         750         435.28            .00         314.72   58.0%
11240260 56300  Food                             3,000           0       3,000       1,442.60            .00       1,557.40   48.1%
11240260 56400  Ref BkPeri                         500           0         500       1,090.17            .00        -590.17  218.0%
11240260 58903  Oth Gen Ex                       2,000           0       2,000         334.82         649.00       1,016.18   49.2%

     TOTAL Superintendent's Office             272,940           0     272,940     146,753.53         649.00     125,537.47   54.0%
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624060 Special Education Management       

11240652 51001  Clas Ins-C                           0           0           0            .00      12,000.00     -12,000.00  100.0%
11240652 51009  Dept Heads                     159,110           0     159,110      80,803.06            .00      78,306.94   50.8%
11240652 51102  Secretarie                      76,370           0      76,370      33,620.88            .00      42,749.12   44.0%
11240652 51129  Ttl6bDedNC                     -16,150           0     -16,150            .00            .00     -16,150.00     .0%
11240652 52203  M Fee/Dues                         400           0         400            .00         250.00         150.00   62.5%
11240652 53120  P&Tech Svc                      90,000           0      90,000      26,850.80      60,160.00       2,989.20   96.7%
11240652 53122  Legal Svc                       23,000           0      23,000            .00            .00      23,000.00     .0%
11240652 54903  Veh Rep&M                        1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
11240652 54904  EqMaintCon                         310           0         310            .00            .00         310.00     .0%
11240652 55301  Postage                            100           0         100            .00            .00         100.00     .0%
11240652 55400  Advertisin                         300           0         300            .00         271.43          28.57   90.5%
11240652 56001  Offce Supp                       1,000           0       1,000         341.96          72.75         585.29   41.5%

     TOTAL Special Education Management        335,440           0     335,440     141,616.70      72,754.18     121,069.12   63.9%

625200 Principals' Office Services        

11252005 51001  Clas Ins-C                     281,200           0     281,200      96,206.94            .00     184,993.06   34.2%
11252005 51002  Admins                         492,630           0     492,630     250,065.01            .00     242,564.99   50.8%
11252005 51078  ESSER Cert                    -130,000           0    -130,000            .00            .00    -130,000.00     .0%
11252005 51081  TEAMMENTOR                       2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0%
11252005 51102  Secretarie                     132,630           0     132,630      62,528.76            .00      70,101.24   47.1%
11252005 52203  M Fee/Dues                      10,000           0      10,000      15,139.83            .00      -5,139.83  151.4%
11252005 55939  Prog Exp                         7,000           0       7,000         800.30            .00       6,199.70   11.4%
11252005 55960  Contr Svcs                       2,500           0       2,500       2,210.25          36.75         253.00   89.9%
11252005 56001  Offce Supp                       2,000           0       2,000         331.41            .00       1,668.59   16.6%
11252005 56300  Food                               300           0         300         100.47            .00         199.53   33.5%
11252005 58901  Grad Exp                        10,000           0      10,000            .00            .00      10,000.00     .0%
11252005 58908  Awrd & Prz                       2,500           0       2,500            .00            .00       2,500.00     .0%

     TOTAL Principals' Office Services         812,760           0     812,760     427,382.97          36.75     385,340.28   52.6%

626010 Business Management                

11260160 51108  Fin Pers                        74,160           0      74,160      44,220.08            .00      29,939.92   59.6%
11260160 53119  Sh IT Svcs                     159,910           0     159,910      79,955.00            .00      79,955.00   50.0%
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https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EQJDYBNWYiG1GSyCmXv1ovOZLRblIwX5YoWwN7YMxXtvDZGsuhL3f8y0wJc6mtjg
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ET98kqmxya950fDPO7JIUKU3ugxIUYA%2F19WYF5xPYaVLei%2B2ZJ%2FUyr55rsEj5pRB
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TPJKSYHMem%2BP2P3TMxNOC90WuopgK%2FX1SPT9f1uDiwsNo2DlOZjUVQRT3Mj9a4C2
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jXTietkVj1veIrxUQFJB08mZLxCPgf1IJFEus1mBlPSlvdgkFrXNjLQ5I1w%2BsI%2Fv
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ApYWxcRDrAySlurxVRdqLmLLkdEF3fcORaT9osfMrfxfX5UA%2BPxqFG9ko%2Fwt0lXu
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ccOSgrAcjEOfMiKRqU%2Bl1mdVdP8jqOmlBXIsmjXuuSSIcXusIweyONG5bAivSpIr
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Y7HdnW5cxUX0NywCAIw6xpzBegl2iEgJn25MPpSEtErAOHmo3QNaCdW6OldyZuxk
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gcP2aAnpTtR%2FnyEQTCtMHkjr0sRDxCedvnNig%2Fs6xzM54RbGNCAjN0Dz0ZziellI
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TcVsmU%2BXyQ6a%2BiAlJYl1XYPGmtTCKo7Ng4kd8i7C%2Bhags5cyhVpw9p8UydOsEcO7
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pY2aNxpCQg55NX79agvVEIAxvliEgGkqv1b9FLPSje3%2Fc9tqcmZAtgI9nFCw9DdO
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2eXQcfxZ1yLd3vBhIyEaaE%2Bswi4mznjz230p0E2Y5%2F6%2FPN%2F5WEe1MEP0AQs7Fdcv
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pcP5iqMSe0%2FF4Q0YLJs5VAE4ryvLEd%2Bl8n%2FL6NOTb%2BElLWJgq%2BFD0ip4mqki17Xb
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZpVbPkWsPJS0WCXMbwVCwSL1%2Fol7xYxv%2Ft8mvLvRwG9JS1iGRz%2Frld%2FmYxa2Qv2z
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8DaSuYK2wqFZPBCQfXsgveS6NNzxwKaWKHawvUaV04fBU2sgG5T1O%2FxOappV15p4
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ys3ZoSf4faZxcqqK5tntnZQa52b7O5ybPKXvSDGjjNEGAVT%2Ba1Sk%2FBA2vxAAAqZB
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ghehq6FFRhw2OW4z3IPWHMIEBgMp0W%2B7OR13ZZsqHS6Sa3xjk8ZcuG5av1e0pdO1
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zBZW1aZ%2B1%2BAZW7P8CNnNDEQVoveQ1BqYJxJCHiGdIfu0cVOEDog0IO3oiC5ynjMD
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=a0Y2zO%2BxSp8VqASTb73EhfFguR%2FIPHbe1m%2BB%2BhyRXV5Mxc%2FLldlZZzYTk9yVJ0mw
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bEeQyK95JqhW%2Bo589YdqFkeviGRNiVRRIupEneoY7MjmnbsIAKYQgLYQuLs6opjA
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SwdswpGTRAxqzWBJabSiSsxS4FPUf4oWBZ1Q80PHmZg21i4R2T6F9g%2BBYWedgPBD
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2xSB9xjWqmETvDGGdrKpGyLT2LYoHXCAdDD%2FIq82bGO0nhJWp%2F62Byo24PZxz1vz
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=U%2BDW4g1nOymafj6I2aecLJDhfDDdEde3xQCO5yDD0hjQccghCZw8diXY%2B3RH4JqH
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=n3A5%2BA04QGMAF0j2xJgAZwRlAaanaVPEr5uNOjPYXLNr5p1W8tmGCs4LRhleuxDU
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=piUl7VPIfvdpsqyM10cd3xTekhllpgvvDYh9IpoqqP71TFLqRKLTeoZIZOh%2FifFU
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11260160 53144  Sh Fin Svs                     215,730           0     215,730     107,865.00            .00     107,865.00   50.0%

     TOTAL Business Management                 449,800           0     449,800     232,040.08            .00     217,759.92   51.6%

626030 Central Services                   

11260360 51102  Secretarie                      54,470           0      54,470      26,813.26            .00      27,656.74   49.2%
11260360 53120  P&Tech Svc                      12,000           0      12,000       1,000.00            .00      11,000.00    8.3%
11260360 55201  G Liab Ins                     135,000           0     135,000      90,868.00      29,362.00      14,770.00   89.1%
11260360 55208  LAP RmbDed                         750           0         750            .00            .00         750.00     .0%
11260360 55301  Postage                         28,000           0      28,000       3,203.14       1,229.46      23,567.40   15.8%
11260360 55400  Advertisin                       2,500           0       2,500            .00            .00       2,500.00     .0%
11260360 55500  Print/Bind                       4,000           0       4,000         369.30            .00       3,630.70    9.2%
11260360 55964  Voice Comm                      36,820           0      36,820      18,410.00            .00      18,410.00   50.0%
11260360 56001  Offce Supp                       3,000           0       3,000          27.37            .00       2,972.63     .9%
11260360 56584  Onlin Data                      16,680           0      16,680      17,890.23            .00      -1,210.23  107.3%
11260360 56606  NonCap Eq                        3,000           0       3,000         700.00            .00       2,300.00   23.3%

     TOTAL Central Services                    296,220           0     296,220     159,281.30      30,591.46     106,347.24   64.1%

626040 Reproduction Center - R19          

11260460 55940  Copy Maint                      70,300           0      70,300      35,150.00            .00      35,150.00   50.0%
11260460 56002  Copy Suppl                      32,000           0      32,000       7,746.59      11,626.18      12,627.23   60.5%

     TOTAL Reproduction Center - R19           102,300           0     102,300      42,896.59      11,626.18      47,777.23   53.3%

626050 Security                           

11260560 51122  OT-T&1/2                             0           0           0       3,428.52            .00      -3,428.52  100.0%
11260560 51137  SchooSecur                     211,080           0     211,080      91,057.02            .00     120,022.98   43.1%
11260560 52210  Prof Dev/L                      10,000           0      10,000            .00            .00      10,000.00     .0%
11260560 54902  Equip Rep                          500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
11260560 55960  Contr Svcs                      20,000           0      20,000            .00            .00      20,000.00     .0%
11260560 55975  Sys Supprt                       6,000           0       6,000       1,636.00       4,788.00        -424.00  107.1%
11260560 56606  NonCap Eq                        2,000           0       2,000       3,366.68         256.44      -1,623.12  181.2%
11260560 56912  Prog Suppl                       2,600           0       2,600       1,494.80          27.89       1,077.31   58.6%

     TOTAL Security                            252,180           0     252,180     100,983.02       5,072.33     146,124.65   42.1%
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https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3ckfsNVCSmAPWTw3U7qLLBae1YcvZw3JYix0oF8KfKnLeeLyLlMB76v9hdrIp%2FrJ
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NA1099MhZFAMjLj52qryhVBOWkSJaacTrvL0QJhoJYJ8%2BI6GtG0cCff41mJ8RrtZ
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FHTx0Rw3BIFrc%2F2WXw82te6E5Ptp1GRm2dJbBNFHieyvZfAX9Drqt8s0%2BkX7oGYP
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iOPy30Ri6VSvv5Q8recR8QekUSUJdt%2FAVi4o7N5Y%2BQOYoiFQ0lG%2FUpibwXvTNiJp
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Jcot7Xe79hjrbot%2FZIfaIcSx8cFT6CG7M03RAW8KzGKpNxDgNjBoLhSSv9%2BQrnbQ
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Dg5IZZdnGmulWD%2BR2FFoC8ys8pefXBDtVYooJgpDpeZytsMVbnJvmdNS6OZrGcXA
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JtouncGBGRlNWHhnT4lBk2ZJ6sWzGX%2Bd0EAJAZChCTiClrBgOBr%2BRDfRG4Jp2tGy
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ynh5PDawG7pBNFSC28yEQRvEEvPtNIFXgHJWMukONdmvbD8MYOje8FfrnjO5lIdQ
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DFyzr%2BL2CS1071bYAoOfm5iEvRpuNnRgvPEoi6j4ioWqN%2Fo7E74heS0Kw9Xt6Omm
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YaofwcKDmYswbMcMWy36jpkqolLQwcE%2Bdmduen6XSyjsWRXeDU3cTO0AZ93YGhBg
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=amKRUAP%2F2hNlbHEZbpNcajKr78603yvnW7JHe9VVdKKk8O9%2BSGjBfusAuqK9XG%2FZ
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uxXs4MfuuHRAioE%2BTpF8SWVHS9lY016FR8A3OoL2dS7P8D8MwNZLVIYgxj92LsiZ
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QpKbudJf2yXipdY2yRb2UlR14v3R6HjtW4yPtiW9Hhy%2FB6smVjm55s0eRDU2Zmeg
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=M%2Fia9CaEoIeF54QmWCuSh6DkJL%2FhtA7ux2Z1tJ%2FwidQDQGe5cNdRtBAr3lCcRCM3
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=o1Y%2BDVNiGUGIf1h%2FBbs4vC3OD9XI%2B1jM0SjXHdHe2d1fpGbcH%2FIbIjNbjUXKhPrJ
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mI0unohO3pzJvQZcxKk72f1hCFzbWNJcsgdriqxfxPWC6YgyOly3GxJYZJLStzqQ
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=soa%2BqcfyD3U65wODTpPkL9Guuk8w2z8BLPiI0TiJgJnviV8Wr91HdxNgkh0DZ6bU
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3MkDduZW8uPo%2FUb9RaJZlmNgLHqRAR8wP7eSsPRolXrL6BjL866%2B0O%2FQGaI6HOai
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4In5Lubjjjc4w6YS%2F8dfLyWXF%2FsFtuHWJLvxvMxPLMJGF8O7NhVdd3Obrbmt0ySk
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BEOOdRmY2AbllFPmgQpcGEfYU4iVyy8JroM8UykAQxXRNMRSenddH0giNMU6GckH
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xKaH%2Bavvi3oYOs7DtSznJNO5mcrRdYMl%2FYooAlBfARVqLfpetn6MSi%2BQ8rR%2F4rNe
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZkHw1xRuaYtLB7secO%2Be5ITm4djvHsCC%2FDEtbx1fB94ED%2FwvHrm%2BBLMmXPKeYk2b
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627010 Plant Operation - Buildings        

11270136 51103  Maint Pers                      23,590           0      23,590            .00            .00      23,590.00     .0%
11270136 54213  Refus Coll                       3,000           0       3,000         889.20         410.80       1,700.00   43.3%
11270136 54222  Outd Maint                         300           0         300         150.00            .00         150.00   50.0%
11270136 54230  Water/Sewr                       6,000           0       6,000         612.37       2,087.63       3,300.00   45.0%
11270136 54301  Bldg Rep                         3,500           0       3,500         259.88            .00       3,240.12    7.4%
11270136 54904  EqMaintCon                       9,000           0       9,000       3,650.56         900.00       4,449.44   50.6%
11270136 55960  Contr Svcs                      35,700           0      35,700      19,948.00            .00      15,752.00   55.9%
11270136 55991  Alarm Svc                        4,800           0       4,800         700.00         500.00       3,600.00   25.0%
11270136 56220  Electric                        14,000           0      14,000       7,000.00            .00       7,000.00   50.0%
11270136 56230  Propane                            600           0         600            .00         500.00         100.00   83.3%
11270136 56240  Fuel Oil                         5,000           0       5,000       2,500.00            .00       2,500.00   50.0%
11270136 56601  Bldg Suppl                       5,000           0       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0%
11270136 56602  Cust Suppl                       3,000           0       3,000         626.13           4.38       2,369.49   21.0%
11270136 56606  NonCap Eq                          450           0         450            .00            .00         450.00     .0%
11270160 51103  Maint Pers                     711,240           0     711,240     312,625.01            .00     398,614.99   44.0%
11270160 51113  Sub Maint                       20,000           0      20,000      23,044.02            .00      -3,044.02  115.2%
11270160 51121  OT-DblT                          1,600           0       1,600       1,102.96            .00         497.04   68.9%
11270160 51122  OT-T&1/2                        18,000           0      18,000      15,447.60            .00       2,552.40   85.8%
11270160 51123  SummerHelp                       6,000           0       6,000       1,496.00            .00       4,504.00   24.9%
11270160 52202  Trv/ConFee                         400           0         400            .00            .00         400.00     .0%
11270160 52203  M Fee/Dues                         500           0         500         300.00            .00         200.00   60.0%
11270160 52210  Prof Dev/L                       5,000           0       5,000       2,570.00            .00       2,430.00   51.4%
11270160 52212  Mile Rmb                           250           0         250          51.88            .00         198.12   20.8%
11270160 54213  Refus Coll                      17,000           0      17,000       7,911.10       6,322.90       2,766.00   83.7%
11270160 54222  Outd Maint                      42,000           0      42,000      21,000.00            .00      21,000.00   50.0%
11270160 54230  Water/Sewr                      47,000           0      47,000       5,207.79      18,792.21      23,000.00   51.1%
11270160 54301  Bldg Rep                        80,000           0      80,000      11,398.46       9,300.00      59,301.54   25.9%
11270160 54405  Other Rent                       4,000           0       4,000       7,900.84            .00      -3,900.84  197.5%
11270160 54902  Equip Rep                            0           0           0         781.05         500.00      -1,281.05  100.0%
11270160 54903  Veh Rep&M                       25,000           0      25,000      15,214.80       3,111.35       6,673.85   73.3%
11270160 54904  EqMaintCon                      74,000           0      74,000      29,124.76      19,063.40      25,811.84   65.1%
11270160 54905  SpecMainPr                         400           0         400            .00            .00         400.00     .0%
11270160 54906  Vandal Rep                       3,000           0       3,000            .00       1,500.00       1,500.00   50.0%
11270160 55960  Contr Svcs                      23,000           0      23,000      27,448.45      25,442.46     -29,890.91  230.0%
11270160 55991  Alarm Svc                       22,000           0      22,000       4,495.91       3,695.65      13,808.44   37.2%
11270160 56001  Offce Supp                       1,000           0       1,000         714.35         150.00         135.65   86.4%
11270160 56210  NaturalGas                     145,000           0     145,000      72,500.00            .00      72,500.00   50.0%
11270160 56220  Electric                       214,000           0     214,000     107,000.00            .00     107,000.00   50.0%
11270160 56230  Propane                            200           0         200            .00         150.00          50.00   75.0%
11270160 56260  Gas-Unlead                       7,000           0       7,000            .00            .00       7,000.00     .0%
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https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5pLbxO5vAGuvQFxPo6%2FEAAkCt85RyX7cKsP3a0bxw7jN2NxLFwub3dd7ycQ1i%2BFn
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GLvJ89R6mwylbs4pzrEyXc2e1IoAsntb1sRqD5WFTd3fqxbTFyuGse8gO2Cj3PR5
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KP%2Fv47w1SkK690FJNdm88%2FTZ0K%2FNb%2BhaWwLjKeAnMYpWnMrfWywv04EHmFZ8WfwA
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=F%2Fx6M4NA6J6v3zhurvqalOiZhbYt4eLUE8cFWI5ojWFYu92zR2ou51qtq7eLGS8b
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UB88GKl4%2FmsRqXq%2FLNDuJiooQupqjarQS4W2fVMU0JvaFOPVP6yhSSwbVDfoPeGz
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kMjhHdYF%2FKDyLWpjDUb%2FFoT3pND1FQTb%2BVwR5LZa3rHCPWXGLiIJdHFSKTJ8ryaT
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=O4%2FoEPPrzKXdcLSmy6xZyeZjmgtExGCkT2ipgdcKsPMY41bEtzRBSlGotGcqYvWq
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gfI6lMx85Y4y8vCKUdlsK36TjMfVwhbP1s4LPOVzw3VXHh4jO8ITVqJp5S1kT5en
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rhNQ8R3EH7rQ%2BsoSRqojiwnA6olDBphuKRA82ewDeZMvwsNbiY4qexoYmsWEpSV%2F
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rEW5W3R1NkdXZzE8zOcjNoIulK6hPiW71o3TbLrDJ%2FPLHq%2FvLJxuk9Aa%2BpPXIbFc
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gM8leyKkjybrA0UbwRxzPO9K4HL9QKvWYxXUcAzTLecN3FHImW1c%2F6SBDzW70h6O
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=a46avxDgTvz8PMA5erPPrnIc7ylY%2BL6mJ09Xxxq88QaGdRPhKkEMlZdhOrloU0NW
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JvJcH0dKikcmx%2FNyTiRYymaXkmBWr9ONymsbRb2gw%2Fc0Jj3hefFrJiG5WhaI9eYF
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VkUd3eapUc%2Bc7ieTNiH4rqEcJz2v0ypN543JKsX%2FlZozFpqSEaQxY9fxeOSvm6XC
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=z645P3oBU9XsKTEy%2B8XrnzE1ZGjTA%2BXCgBOELhVYPsdPg750pDQm%2FCJNdHumjz1V
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lsqZpzr2gS1pgRR%2B9d1Q9DZWem78%2F%2BGG96E2wgzg821%2FQA0H7qujSzo4WNVRoR2F
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xbu%2FoFxOHrZEZsIFWLa9gh9WHmiH5I9pfGD2NNCTNIFjKfLv2BF1nut%2B2WhOVBEA
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1JLG7sYIpwAHBWWDhnJ5k7GJXys8vzF9eY7LTs7tuMu6cmgIHgFEGT1KPbminC5N
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Am7uld%2FcwOlfcbTSxECIEB9bXkMytQmyZ8fAZO74LoC%2Fe8%2FQKmdDIsdgNYpjrsfU
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wS3705HMOYAZkGrcAWGOrktQlaOvsJoc3eDMV%2F8gxyUHF8z%2FFH2TvhRHA4w9zizU
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AMuepmeJXrV3gbw5vz3vAW4HwSQEf8b6uxLRcEYlqZ9LbEo5zsK9qharaGgkMMyT
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PuE9MF4Xecric5xqZucqkWRweaQJcT7kQc4MpDghbYQt7lo0gfC2lhbgycVFPhkd
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hm9nXgr5kguGO2PVzCORneChQ%2FgDhPLHVLG3h9aU5IuhJovCIaE41z5Ydvsfcara
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AvsEU%2BtuzPJ7v73ZrfziwwgP4fAYqbHvcwEOTLBQ52xn97LgrCLkojuGSU7UqLFm
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1YzBy1W1Qdl%2B4zNmoWrrT0QxJ9NXHCy9y8AolN751r%2FEvO99%2FGYn%2BBScd59lIcaQ
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yqFYnsPNP9XIansMgYUHzkXbGURqArNeN5PIOzlNRHT0kcI4NMNrUaMDUDGvT0d3
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qloQGHiQzSsXy6I1Y5s7%2BqNvBIrUsB4hoN5xhQpuY797r3sK3aeIE825oVTLgOMx
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uAQwipgyujt0Mr5mCria3cOGGex8%2Fjmk2xBC0Kg%2BNzwie79%2Fnfj1HLexWOxUbz19
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ssNbWK71hWlmKaTJ40karIUgm5FNsqZ1DGt4ehawAyt7bTAixZcxkV7usFM3GMUh
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MQtSEW%2FFJ8pC0MNtJBoIG%2FpGtcB%2F6%2Fvwr1gfChN3mpyXCgD5bxADknYli%2FH8K1jL
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Vk%2Fp2DyftLhq833XV4315hxNg98fs2ranfQhCu5f%2Fja%2BoaM6ctR0l1sTNWXEVd6c
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jNqtirAp%2FqSounWUiF4UBhv4HIqh4JLY9RRdvu8DTAP7kkuH4uYnOLDwIZMCIe2M
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jFGmqZsO1qEQ9WxBlyXXyOhmORvPUeGUSIJUBQ81LSBvXrLCritoH%2FfxBQ9KyaPt
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Z28TZujd%2B7QwUgMHOZ93gAPGussHy9XrY0DVCGe9yrOP3Q9xE%2FLi5X%2FknsH%2FiFVF
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TkJ2jC%2FAHfLioPXpdOI49IyQXalsGM0c0La1Y4vv%2FaBdLge4REjEEPuJGQqrjcTO
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hwUtQjN6znU4SBi3PT%2B7UZzxxCsBLg0LmUiOGIU1Qwdh7w5cjtvroIR6%2FIz0wWFA
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vEtnW5Ipc5VRkIEdfm4epIhw2%2FFckcAP%2FPLhpcDyNeNS2qiTjqw7kVVHGpXAtAxR
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Q%2FWTAe%2F57WXLyAupPyFuJWeYbx0x%2BiRR2EyLe0cthkTw1MvDKvUcdbQybkx9UkFS
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Bv4z7eMZRyoHYCPhr9xqqlyC0DG1pqQSIDEV7kkIiMybqkqWwCd7n3uesW7ktXbH
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wL3LKKQ6%2FSFZwSt4hX2XwM4D0bewBawFsJgygrZTDu4onb7H6FmC4wQPm%2B%2Fmwvaq
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YTD EXPENDITURE SUMMARY BY ACTIVITY

  FOR 2024 06

                                              ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
                                               APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET   YTD EXPENDED   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET      USED

11270160 56601  Bldg Suppl                      75,000           0      75,000      38,928.93       5,136.72      30,934.35   58.8%
11270160 56602  Cust Suppl                      46,000           0      46,000      27,413.13       4,730.53      13,856.34   69.9%
11270160 56605  Hand Tools                       1,500           0       1,500       1,340.97            .00         159.03   89.4%
11270160 56606  NonCap Eq                        8,630           0       8,630       7,356.97            .00       1,273.03   85.2%
11270160 56907  Uniforms                         6,000           0       6,000         319.56       3,680.44       2,000.00   66.7%
11270160 56911  Grnd Suppl                       3,000           0       3,000         448.14         829.00       1,722.86   42.6%
11270160 57330  Furniture                        6,000           0       6,000       4,439.79            .00       1,560.21   74.0%
11270160 57390  Equipt-Oth                       1,000           0       1,000         285.00            .00         715.00   28.5%

     TOTAL Plant Operation - Buildings       1,728,660           0   1,728,660     784,203.61     106,807.47     837,648.92   51.5%

628010 Regular Transportation             

11280160 55100  PupilTrans                           0           0           0      12,167.20      20,832.80     -33,000.00  100.0%
11280160 55113  PTrans-Ash                     285,000           0     285,000     114,326.36            .00     170,673.64   40.1%
11280160 55114  PTrans-Man                     456,650           0     456,650     182,660.92            .00     273,989.08   40.0%
11280160 55115  PTrans-Wil                     504,340           0     504,340     152,105.94     349,894.06       2,340.00   99.5%
11280160 55190  Trans-Othr                      15,000           0      15,000       3,605.39            .00      11,394.61   24.0%

     TOTAL Regular Transportation            1,260,990           0   1,260,990     464,865.81     370,726.86     425,397.33   66.3%

628020 Spec Ed Transportation             

11280252 55100  PupilTrans                     350,000           0     350,000     222,550.91     351,603.09    -224,154.00  164.0%

     TOTAL Spec Ed Transportation              350,000           0     350,000     222,550.91     351,603.09    -224,154.00  164.0%

634200 Student Activities                 

11342005 51116  Coach/Advi                     115,000           0     115,000      67,416.25            .00      47,583.75   58.6%
11342005 53240  Field Trip                       2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0%
11342005 55939  Prog Exp                         5,000           0       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0%
11342005 56300  Food                             1,250           0       1,250            .00            .00       1,250.00     .0%

     TOTAL Student Activities                  123,250           0     123,250      67,416.25            .00      55,833.75   54.7%

634400 Athletic Program                   

11344005 51011  Athlet Dir                     137,580           0     137,580      70,039.97            .00      67,540.03   50.9%

40

https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Kp7OB%2Bx7joSYIF0T1SV3NF9jU9SHmc2ID5Vp%2FQftCQR3z6cFT6S%2BJGC6BZq9JlUw
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TJxvPJO4uPYWyWEoN4inBoxn7qP5mO103RoT1%2BVwsW7G6x2%2F5tKudZMuV%2BKmYku5
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=i8ptpco1KqdRhsegWTgpKGwgTiectY2QXEa4Ft66QiH20iKHz1vxZfKiXgINunJa
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CUkw5i5vg252Yi3Vo%2FZhRH65%2FvR4XEHmNcUYT%2FlHZ3PCWdRqf5CJ1jaroK%2BZlKUO
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Q3XwX%2BR0obVhZel%2F%2B9p1Dg3waob4907kT9jFR9G0%2Fbqkw%2Fsrgm1H%2Ba6ZRs1b0qDk
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nPtwawpgHWZkhzHUoD3cKYpItmiUbO50lN9YEJ%2BTlmz2C3FYAr1NT%2Bpe4c%2BYQx91
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bnu94Wf%2Fp6TMR%2BOFJOz71D3ulszh6h3LdOlkRtVTKU1KLhZRXvdHOOIbHBGlXuOY
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QiWJBOD6TW5pH30mnr%2FKGpYvxhrEXBzejiUfZQRjGi1NE%2BsiYRyTSjct%2FDWFKWwE
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EsndtE%2BVZViZi4SHjIreKr8b9r29d%2BsTDkyA75Msr56yTcc1PQ7G8UvqY93pRn%2BI
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2F2j1XwHzQDqjJmoqxYy5x9IoKeyTrol5Y%2BDyZbQWHbUjn5I4YA%2B1ctCszqHFhOL0
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=v%2F3HQsdxT4IApkxrM2D7zOhGX%2Bjkp2MWaOZlsdwbCIWKZhJ9wgQ9shojW1tJL%2BZC
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GztxKGusS103mDnJyVm%2FTjb0z%2B4sI3vBk4K11Wce6r336%2B2agXzuY21IRKT6sHkE
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KMTf%2BqudpJ%2BIz%2Fp7AIyZyqNX3S6fJuYQVzSOewJHK6Vd09nqxSKyh3TscOW7fupZ
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NRlfDuCXx7n0y9b8tR0Tjyj9KBvQGerdNWDz1WfRy0hW3c7i%2FTWwKgJ%2FZkiPqrJM
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eiD4F9plevGA7OEBwD3EUBGLGKUxGyOM%2Fkp6DAjtO1HFUpQjc5dfvrv6%2F3WngF6v
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NbsN3SgfmdDDMJo%2B%2BYhE3mRQbWCPbwC%2BOt9WuiMqdqAerT4hzivF%2FV7JGcQ%2BYMGF
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Zdct4YDwt%2FFqKR5GFq6fPKraS%2F6NKERGeHFxaOcafvsy2UMWoGljtktiJ1gG7mjd
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QI%2ByO%2Fz14zW1IGFOSkZ0cyXM5YKnycQUYFhoMFH1RVYgpOgmd0iukJsKsAkt4KuA
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RKzhGNVJJC3ZcyVdy8dTwghqjcr5%2BC1%2BrkuwWugtfyIYSSpcwLBMIkXHV0nN7mqX
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YTD EXPENDITURE SUMMARY BY ACTIVITY
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11344005 51116  Coach/Advi                     343,330           0     343,330     150,192.38            .00     193,137.62   43.7%
11344005 52202  Trv/ConFee                       2,000           0       2,000         698.90            .00       1,301.10   34.9%
11344005 52203  M Fee/Dues                       1,200           0       1,200       5,087.00            .00      -3,887.00  423.9%
11344005 52212  Mile Rmb                         2,000           0       2,000         747.91            .00       1,252.09   37.4%
11344005 53111  Med Svcs                         4,000           0       4,000       1,920.00       2,080.00            .00  100.0%
11344005 53117  Athl Train                      35,000           0      35,000      11,700.00      23,300.00            .00  100.0%
11344005 53120  P&Tech Svc                         500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
11344005 54405  Other Rent                      47,000           0      47,000       1,852.04      33,147.96      12,000.00   74.5%
11344005 54902  Equip Rep                        8,000           0       8,000       3,999.45            .00       4,000.55   50.0%
11344005 54928  AthFacil                         1,000           0       1,000         136.74            .00         863.26   13.7%
11344005 55117  Athl Trans                     200,000           0     200,000      46,681.75     138,318.25      15,000.00   92.5%
11344005 55204  Med Ins                         28,960           0      28,960      25,607.00            .00       3,353.00   88.4%
11344005 55935  Game Offic                      79,370           0      79,370      42,061.11       5,787.00      31,521.89   60.3%
11344005 56110  Inst Suppl                       1,500           0       1,500       1,443.00            .00          57.00   96.2%
11344005 56606  NonCap Eq                        8,500           0       8,500       6,871.32            .00       1,628.68   80.8%
11344005 56902  Athl Suppl                      20,000           0      20,000      18,035.77       3,392.96      -1,428.73  107.1%
11344005 56907  Uniforms                        20,000           0      20,000      22,263.81         841.95      -3,105.76  115.5%
11344005 57390  Equipt-Oth                      12,500           0      12,500       7,367.16       1,659.28       3,473.56   72.2%
11344005 58908  Awrd & Prz                       2,500           0       2,500       1,106.00         894.00         500.00   80.0%

     TOTAL Athletic Program                    954,940           0     954,940     417,811.31     209,421.40     327,707.29   65.7%

680000 Employee Benefits                  

11800036 52001  Social Sec                       4,280           0       4,280       1,154.31            .00       3,125.69   27.0%
11800036 52003  MERS                             3,860           0       3,860       1,315.83            .00       2,544.17   34.1%
11800036 52007  Medicare                         3,610           0       3,610       1,255.61            .00       2,354.39   34.8%
11800036 52008  MERS/AdmnA                           0           0           0         260.00            .00        -260.00  100.0%
11800036 52101  Bd-Med Ins                      58,150           0      58,150      29,074.98            .00      29,075.02   50.0%
11800036 52108  Bd-LifeIns                           0           0           0         195.48         754.52        -950.00  100.0%
11800052 52001  Social Sec                      13,930           0      13,930       6,833.31            .00       7,096.69   49.1%
11800052 52002  Wrkrs Comp                       2,000           0       2,000       1,000.00            .00       1,000.00   50.0%
11800052 52003  MERS                            34,660           0      34,660       8,949.18            .00      25,710.82   25.8%
11800052 52005  Unemp Comp                           0           0           0          80.00            .00         -80.00  100.0%
11800052 52007  Medicare                        30,730           0      30,730      11,129.17            .00      19,600.83   36.2%
11800052 52008  MERS/AdmnA                           0           0           0       1,560.00            .00      -1,560.00  100.0%
11800052 52051  IDEA 611I                      -44,600           0     -44,600            .00            .00     -44,600.00     .0%
11800052 52101  Bd-Med Ins                     319,350           0     319,350     159,675.00            .00     159,675.00   50.0%
11800052 52108  Bd-LifeIns                           0           0           0       2,106.38       3,743.62      -5,850.00  100.0%
11800053 52001  Social Sec                       2,830           0       2,830         960.01            .00       1,869.99   33.9%
11800053 52002  Wrkrs Comp                       2,000           0       2,000       1,000.00            .00       1,000.00   50.0%
11800053 52003  MERS                             7,680           0       7,680       2,610.81            .00       5,069.19   34.0%
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https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UOWAxXf5u4DlCjdr5Tqj8jRXlIMewe4Ps%2F4eypgfvvZpnsy3gTjQhlZYJJgJvNf5
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=42LQs7IPt%2FqKyoxUnhpnkOpAozND5KMT0ouuZrT%2ByUBfKEBm2Vc8UKHLSL6IZ9QQ
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VLztT2zsuZgh83dqy6A0Dc2dm%2Fh9trpKaSwdTj8lmQZkIhXL1U8ydwfdK0agxOdO
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=icCWxHUldvt8%2BUHaoaZpet5fb2vPImOjCrS%2FDg6WWjv9vQ2ApLq1kkMoh%2BzEJ8fS
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=w70%2FJZqPCDWqTmPxBpQSvRQ2SHSjQvH9SYN3OnScYtvipSxeQ0Y53MrUt0Bb9FGm
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5OIEJFVaWj8gFWWYE7eQggrBe7pqFFF8tNWQebHKsp0HTiCl9ItTAwsUCdebl9WC
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8A%2B4ZJEVTzoOyDHg6dNo3K%2BOGLEALD9vKL5%2FW31bWFoeuTXkBovFCHtTtMO7gy%2BF
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Z7fgISx92D%2BRxaBg%2FbLo8iDeBOUzW3Pk4obIFeoM2ZXxdbBP6a403FAKNeSSmvgy
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WiOYkuIAZNF75LRi94SlTCj9lgpuiNCC6qHpR%2BX0wYpcEhQZqrUOJ4b4%2FgO6wrgS
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=L2bFETNAizD9mgX%2BFlw4dEyQHJhWfJEzrEw7LGYT5NU2fhk6ypIDzWClcBk9m1Rx
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MEUs7FXtLNMuKZDizZGREKGeQsflZlinaiVSNGzr7nWNDkxswuF0ipkjq4GY9Vkl
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5brdNLnMJFVdCpN%2FuDb2rLuIpNAuFu5joiD0e0zzWqmQQ%2BvLHBbxslCxqTfiDPq9
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BZX5RygVKWtWX5M%2FqhIergD6sZ0ZA8jMeGc1HrRarjCtNiopHvQF332H406ugxXU
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fvMVuLjGyQZBb0SyR3ZA0HiC9egSGfTY06JE7LX9AKmegbqR6pBi5aEVvYblnYIW
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=43wp6kXrCw8owGc4B8qsQ8WhV11uCgIBwDSTTk3Bt0%2FaOfGCDlK%2FaTaU%2F8imqma2
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0Pp9LdYiGEQNVmMze6EtgatdBoK7s1GIVFT0j3JbV4bXUG2OZIbIPBto3gZmKfxZ
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=K4bBSHf0Bo%2BovJ2dgLkPjFj94Mpfy2g3zDlJ%2FtE6066VLEbvRH4OwHkdJGCkYFr8
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sQBa8QRXmHHKC4E5kobNCip%2Binyj2GQ9ARgaYYgEtVcioF7iiI1fnRXSKsT3DlRK
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yF7%2FV0pxcbPQhMH9rVizXK%2B%2BIOiAGWAG91tjPKKt8%2BzaCVJIUnS8R8z%2BcQAwTG5m
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SAo092iezy0eZjL426NdXo0w3VtzSPkjKuySOHfW%2FckKVJHjMnMNaYxafcLkvfYv
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6na%2FUdnHBeSax5Z5eoIA%2Bntiek8mggIre7aVElft2p4l6yc3Ijd04s0LHbFYF%2FAG
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=k0kmEpRRGNe16ZYcUtBCYzQGSy7bXvevj8UvnW8UDFyht%2FsnihJq%2FNVSU6ry72zj
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BGBYxzEaN29rzWE3oAApmic50hjM39%2BK1uphW3xK1oMAeIiCKN8CllisynkTJreV
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BWjKZ29A0sr%2F3ePsMmvTxxCsAfTQVj3GoYYozZFMbvkUFKnpjOGQ6fRWwkFoBz8E
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2Stt3qyAh%2BNstZAfuXdHkvuqj89WHcxph1Mkfj9D6DZSwHQYZQEn6KBpd7A0Vx%2Bs
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=q14zX1TgtRgcpJVTTFvoZ6AGD8H9lAGo7xAqgmEN1garTZCJhbbXuR%2FXniKjTYRV
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=m5NvNiXqc3%2BcXf7wKNudBn%2BcSsv76Ze%2F6JrVNVm%2FVbKvZC4WWoET8z93n8V0XlxZ
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SlIvB859%2FztlbQYJl2u%2BaS8wVAzArODfRIG%2FqjgMPy163AWVn4314vfYAoI9G0wL
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hIrLogp2o3mQ%2FO19ABQEYJHnleDjyK46IhNN6X8yPMeqWnvB57iv9c%2FCe%2FuOCc8c
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PdIHLtr9oJRlp3ba2OirsUBtpg34MefoupUZ257X4AI92PU2ngZckqRF2heNxt1%2F
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Dsv9TV2MLab%2BMPN11BF4fKi7NVFeXqpt2rTC7PyNjOBbK5aieOoiPyecfeYa7rDn
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oVbtqjoZgDaGxYh7PTPkqrZj93%2FABhSRIod9bdCnf90zBwrQSWQzhVWow9qBapQu
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=q6nedzQ4kNDvNN3tAr25MgnnX505WwIhaIcSA3m2PQ2AIdI4c2hfoX544Zs5iHb%2F
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4WIX%2F2uPs7RsxHWEXIRp%2B1%2BrIvFtPcREkP%2FUT1CunmOvS1Uf2pTBFjfq7lcaOzU6
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pbVLsdaQ8run7Ihw01H73gPWQhDLAD8oKCGV25O9CdKAvtiDcxVKViLqxUxs9RZ%2B
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DSl1y3B60ZOmWJT%2Bgwv5Q0LQced2%2BRabWs6yN%2Bugzk9oIhRmXjtFCyoBu%2Fu03ePl
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EpdTMuYh%2FrmoHgIoH4u7X3%2Bxuth3Ewp1RknxAevhEIRPFQ1PYQJJubqcA9bRsrqQ
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YTD EXPENDITURE SUMMARY BY ACTIVITY

  FOR 2024 06

                                              ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
                                               APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET   YTD EXPENDED   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET      USED

11800053 52005  Unemp Comp                           0           0           0          16.00            .00         -16.00  100.0%
11800053 52007  Medicare                         5,600           0       5,600       2,428.74            .00       3,171.26   43.4%
11800053 52008  MERS/AdmnA                           0           0           0         390.00            .00        -390.00  100.0%
11800053 52101  Bd-Med Ins                      94,440           0      94,440      47,220.00            .00      47,220.00   50.0%
11800060 52001  Social Sec                     134,020           0     134,020      67,247.81            .00      66,772.19   50.2%
11800060 52002  Wrkrs Comp                      35,000           0      35,000      17,500.00            .00      17,500.00   50.0%
11800060 52003  MERS                           385,170           0     385,170     131,482.43            .00     253,687.57   34.1%
11800060 52005  Unemp Comp                      15,000           0      15,000         454.40            .00      14,545.60    3.0%
11800060 52006  Pens-Annui                      30,000           0      30,000            .00            .00      30,000.00     .0%
11800060 52007  Medicare                       166,730           0     166,730      62,266.67            .00     104,463.33   37.3%
11800060 52008  MERS/AdmnA                       8,000           0       8,000       7,410.00            .00         590.00   92.6%
11800060 52050  Tile I Gra                     -17,830           0     -17,830            .00            .00     -17,830.00     .0%
11800060 52052  ARP-Ben                        -40,000           0     -40,000            .00            .00     -40,000.00     .0%
11800060 52101  Bd-Med Ins                   1,939,070           0   1,939,070     969,535.02            .00     969,534.98   50.0%
11800060 52106  EE AsstPro                       5,100           0       5,100       1,680.00            .00       3,420.00   32.9%
11800060 52108  Bd-LifeIns                      26,200           0      26,200      10,562.23      15,637.77            .00  100.0%
11800060 52111  PayLieOIns                       1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
11800060 52124  Flex S Fee                       1,000           0       1,000         354.34         645.66            .00  100.0%
11800060 52218  Cell Rmb                           400           0         400            .00            .00         400.00     .0%

     TOTAL Employee Benefits                 3,227,380           0   3,227,380   1,547,707.71      20,781.57   1,658,890.72   48.6%

690000 Transfers Out To Other Funds       

11900060 59040  Adult Ed                        60,000           0      60,000      30,000.00            .00      30,000.00   50.0%
11900060 59700  Xout CapPr                     250,000           0     250,000            .00            .00     250,000.00     .0%
11900060 59720  Debt ServF                     125,000           0     125,000            .00            .00     125,000.00     .0%

     TOTAL Transfers Out To Other Funds        435,000           0     435,000      30,000.00            .00     405,000.00    6.9%

                              GRAND TOTAL   23,603,830           0  23,603,830  10,406,632.19   2,611,305.80  10,585,892.01   55.2%

                                          ** END OF REPORT - Generated by patricia ball **                                          
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https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jxG6tYw%2FkTBE%2F%2B240TxdSsoQ%2BcbbZN9FuFBCJKmTpVoaWXs7DVxqYt5SOq0WbSZ6
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0G0lEtFtLzQMe%2FRQaVCtHkOQIITPLYHo6fV34jBNAWZXJ48zvnTFtrO%2BRz1XIzN9
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fi1QMtQqEPXLGmM8%2BHOG70XA6gwC7JJSsq48MCNcc9FKktC1rjkD4mcW9hSDq3%2Fr
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VLvDcV8RUERRQ5eWrmv%2FH%2Fq8gOtJX6yRmdH3amP%2BjWdNwxeClSvXopoL%2FDMaGlEv
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=N4hCoYFwwPFBKS22SRPJdLLwZqIiuXobFZI9Bq7n29OBVkUaueHmg602Bkg6VAL1
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=a3H0o7YNdndPhxkwcRiIuP9yhDO%2FaabUIc8v6ng4kwQ45oBYBfATNWEEGX1qiK2g
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xY3jF%2BKRLh%2FS%2B45X9kZqloJywEWz0NVWNK%2FbftrD%2BFCIrZrYnYEHygYr%2BYBQtgd5
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5PqSe6J%2FUw8D3wzAfYii6oa0Wt0qpkhg8M5wQGolcuzpie%2BGjMhxDl67lEcVcB4v
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=U42%2BfbILLjkUSk9egjsiXmnCdraTYj3Q1brFfoNX8R8XSKrPHbL0MDQN0l%2Bdhq2v
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=T6bGdjMLfhYl%2B8S%2FLyGIcO2IrB3vcSzRJUmI3uI%2F5lhtusr67T3AVc1TMmwCvbR3
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=97zY63b%2BwwzjCEHeG3cTE1Vmz0HCpzuIEcW89Dx%2FY%2F6XJmdJkRwBMIZsO4pk0sCH
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=B7Z%2FqFIQbaC%2BVJGszU5flua8zuXg0snuveoC9Y9%2FDv%2BcVPDS1u7nz5lh4Ctx%2FERg
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qv9IJVtrR6awjsGwe8wUycWSQ7zHTS%2FNry0tmdDOjecKvJ%2BGn8J1ch%2BPOnUSqbrA
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=G9qwOt9wPP98e493Hf2g0IbyedkGJA5LIJM%2BbvxA9utZ9OP6xrklDHZ5cTZwWasw
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=V7pWUZsj6BYtbDlX9PaZZdgzSfHrMPFecOWHXuY0z7s9l%2FAjHxCTcrZiqOML07bd
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=S1naCEbMsOM2Gcr07hD9ZdY0Svz%2BY26Y3ewZgpPbOIP7sdvdW0LTaU4WqKMWOON9
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jv9SnPF8bhYKLB3RAvbupUgqH4FuP1Msvvgb%2BzSmjIttad9Xkw4IRmgofx%2BOuEw2
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HziNVQowYGfrie9w5JCGwhlPaz1sJfr5neyrvdS4%2FAcTvlUGATXz5l5Z0ujVazde
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FABEDM8POVdTDf2WDTC02e4K5GdQdm%2BSf2fOs7nkMwbw%2BGJXVkLxlUQ2W%2B1u26V1
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=emL7SwNx%2BhP3yKTMRwRlOQmxok%2BEenC2fyS4CneCL9lsftnw9%2Bu4mfQ%2Ft4nDi4QB
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NSrQ%2BLDW4OS5sIwKgFqR%2BXVsz5xAuxaWNTa0o3Tr54s3nxDGyvJNfDeLjZBgZj72
https://townofmansfieldctmunisapp.tylerhost.net/5407prod/munis/gas/app/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IiHnTZUw4ko9jdMFUPW2HCMIvX%2BRvJFar1q0X7fZddVstDZN6CrjA%2F9i4IViNmEI
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EXPENDITURE SUMMARY BY OBJECT

  FOR 2024 06

                                              ORIGINAL    TRANFRS/     REVISED                                    AVAILABLE    PCT
                                               APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET   YTD EXPENDED   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET      USED

51001 Classroom Instruction - Cert           9,119,560           0   9,119,560   3,419,242.90      12,000.00   5,688,317.10   37.6%
51002 Administrators                           679,060           0     679,060     345,604.22            .00     333,455.78   50.9%
51005 Library - Certified                       96,670           0      96,670      34,130.09            .00      62,539.91   35.3%
51006 Guidance - Certified                     719,640           0     719,640     277,794.33            .00     441,845.67   38.6%
51008 School Psychologist                      163,380           0     163,380      33,761.07            .00     129,618.93   20.7%
51009 Department Heads                         284,720           0     284,720     143,092.75            .00     141,627.25   50.3%
51010 Curriculum Development                    12,000           0      12,000       4,200.00            .00       7,800.00   35.0%
51011 Athletic Director                        137,580           0     137,580      70,039.97            .00      67,540.03   50.9%
51012 Social Worker                            235,870           0     235,870      81,646.65            .00     154,223.35   34.6%
51014 Tutoring                                  27,000           0      27,000      18,986.21            .00       8,013.79   70.3%
51022 Title VIb - Deduction                   -158,750           0    -158,750            .00            .00    -158,750.00     .0%
51034 Title I Grant Deduct Cert                -98,530           0     -98,530            .00            .00     -98,530.00     .0%
51078 ARP ESSER Grant Ded-Certified           -143,000           0    -143,000            .00            .00    -143,000.00     .0%
51079 ARP ESSER Grant Ded-NonCert              -10,000           0     -10,000            .00            .00     -10,000.00     .0%
51081 TEAM MENTOR                                2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0%
51101 Paraprofessionals                        193,940           0     193,940      65,258.43            .00     128,681.57   33.6%
51102 Secretaries                              493,990           0     493,990     218,979.27            .00     275,010.73   44.3%
51103 Maintenance Personnel                    734,830           0     734,830     312,625.01            .00     422,204.99   42.5%
51104 Nurses                                   173,020           0     173,020      58,432.79            .00     114,587.21   33.8%
51105 Substitutes - Teachers                   152,000           0     152,000      91,494.08            .00      60,505.92   60.2%
51106 Part-Time (nb)                             7,500           0       7,500       2,634.99            .00       4,865.01   35.1%
51107 Library & Media Personnel                 27,390           0      27,390      11,031.10            .00      16,358.90   40.3%
51108 Finance Personnel                         74,160           0      74,160      44,220.08            .00      29,939.92   59.6%
51109 Substitutes - Inst. Assts.                18,000           0      18,000         280.00            .00      17,720.00    1.6%
51111 Other Salaries                             5,000           0       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0%
51113 Substitutes - Maintenance Per             20,000           0      20,000      23,044.02            .00      -3,044.02  115.2%
51114 Substitutes - Nurses                       2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0%
51115 IT Personnel                             220,640           0     220,640     105,457.88            .00     115,182.12   47.8%
51116 Coaches/Advisors                         476,510           0     476,510     224,940.63            .00     251,569.37   47.2%
51118 Temporary                                  8,000           0       8,000       4,627.50            .00       3,372.50   57.8%
51119 Work Study                                21,000           0      21,000       6,375.90            .00      14,624.10   30.4%
51121 Overtime - Double Time                     1,600           0       1,600       1,102.96            .00         497.04   68.9%
51122 Overtime - Time and One Half              20,000           0      20,000      19,039.00            .00         961.00   95.2%
51123 Summer Help                               16,000           0      16,000       5,004.54            .00      10,995.46   31.3%
51128 Salaries & Wages - Noncertif.             10,000           0      10,000            .00            .00      10,000.00     .0%
51129 IDEA 611 GRANT DEDUCT-NON CER            -78,920           0     -78,920            .00            .00     -78,920.00     .0%
51137 School Security                          211,080           0     211,080      91,057.02            .00     120,022.98   43.1%
52001 Social Security                          155,060           0     155,060      76,195.44            .00      78,864.56   49.1%
52002 Workers Compensation                      39,000           0      39,000      19,500.00            .00      19,500.00   50.0%
52003 MERS                                     431,370           0     431,370     144,358.25            .00     287,011.75   33.5%
52005 Unemployment Compensation                 15,000           0      15,000         550.40            .00      14,449.60    3.7%
52006 Pension-Annuity                           30,000           0      30,000            .00            .00      30,000.00     .0%
52007 Medicare                                 206,670           0     206,670      77,080.19            .00     129,589.81   37.3%
52008 MERS/Administrative Assesment              8,000           0       8,000       9,620.00            .00      -1,620.00  120.3%
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52050    Tile I Grant Deduct Benes             APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET   YTD EXPENDED   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET      USED

52050 Tile I Grant Deduct Benes                -17,830           0     -17,830            .00            .00     -17,830.00     .0%
52051 IDEA 611I Grant Deduct Benes             -44,600           0     -44,600            .00            .00     -44,600.00     .0%
52052 ARP ESSER Deduction - Benefit            -40,000           0     -40,000            .00            .00     -40,000.00     .0%
52101 Board-Medical Insurance                2,411,010           0   2,411,010   1,205,505.00            .00   1,205,505.00   50.0%
52106 Employee Assist Prog (USMHS)               5,100           0       5,100       1,680.00            .00       3,420.00   32.9%
52108 Board - Life Insurance                    26,200           0      26,200      12,864.09      20,135.91      -6,800.00  126.0%
52111 Payment in Lieu of Insurance               1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
52124 Flexible Spending Account Fee              1,000           0       1,000         354.34         645.66            .00  100.0%
52201 Prof Improv Reimbursement                    500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
52202 Travel/Conference Fees                    17,850           0      17,850       7,551.06            .00      10,298.94   42.3%
52203 Membership Fees/Prof Dues                 31,260           0      31,260      37,017.65         250.00      -6,007.65  119.2%
52210 Professional Dev/Learning                 15,100           0      15,100       2,710.00            .00      12,390.00   17.9%
52212 Mileage Reimbursement                     12,350           0      12,350       5,546.76       6,103.35         699.89   94.3%
52215 Recruitment Expense                        5,000           0       5,000       1,330.17         183.99       3,485.84   30.3%
52216 Prof Tuition Reimb                        22,000           0      22,000            .00            .00      22,000.00     .0%
52218 Cell Phone Reimbursement                     400           0         400            .00            .00         400.00     .0%
53101 Instructional Service                    920,280           0     920,280     338,392.00     481,381.00     100,507.00   89.1%
53111 Medical Services                           9,200           0       9,200       3,670.00       2,080.00       3,450.00   62.5%
53117 Athletic Trainer                          35,000           0      35,000      11,700.00      23,300.00            .00  100.0%
53119 Shared IT Services                       159,910           0     159,910      79,955.00            .00      79,955.00   50.0%
53120 Prof & Tech Services                     113,900           0     113,900      30,430.80      60,160.00      23,309.20   79.5%
53122 Legal Services                            73,000           0      73,000      22,263.50            .00      50,736.50   30.5%
53125 Audit Expense                             34,670           0      34,670      26,027.80      15,972.20      -7,330.00  121.1%
53131 In Service                                12,500           0      12,500            .00            .00      12,500.00     .0%
53144 Shared Finance Services                  215,730           0     215,730     107,865.00            .00     107,865.00   50.0%
53240 Field Trips                               19,500           0      19,500       2,433.08       9,120.59       7,946.33   59.2%
54202 Hauler's Tipping Fee                       1,800           0       1,800            .00       1,800.00            .00  100.0%
54213 Refuse Collection                         21,000           0      21,000       8,800.30       6,733.70       5,466.00   74.0%
54222 Outdoor Maint/Mowing                      42,300           0      42,300      21,150.00            .00      21,150.00   50.0%
54230 Water/Sewer                               53,000           0      53,000       5,820.16      20,879.84      26,300.00   50.4%
54301 Building Repairs                          83,500           0      83,500      11,658.34       9,300.00      62,541.66   25.1%
54402 Equipment Rental                             500           0         500         525.00            .00         -25.00  105.0%
54405 Other Rentals                             51,000           0      51,000       9,752.88      33,147.96       8,099.16   84.1%
54902 Equipment Repair                          45,800           0      45,800      11,336.96       4,672.76      29,790.28   35.0%
54903 Veh Repairs & Maintenance                 29,000           0      29,000      16,040.88       4,611.35       8,347.77   71.2%
54904 Equip Maintenance Contracts               88,310           0      88,310      34,653.32      19,963.40      33,693.28   61.8%
54905 Spec Maintenance Projects                    400           0         400            .00            .00         400.00     .0%
54906 Vandalism Repairs                          3,000           0       3,000            .00       1,500.00       1,500.00   50.0%
54928 Athletic Facilities                        1,000           0       1,000         136.74            .00         863.26   13.7%
55100 Pupil Transportation                     350,000           0     350,000     234,718.11     372,435.89    -257,154.00  173.5%
55113 Pupil Trans - Ashford                    285,000           0     285,000     114,326.36            .00     170,673.64   40.1%
55114 Pupil Trans - Mansfield                  456,650           0     456,650     182,660.92            .00     273,989.08   40.0%
55115 Pupil Trans - Willington                 504,340           0     504,340     152,105.94     349,894.06       2,340.00   99.5%
55117 Athletic Transportation                  200,000           0     200,000      46,681.75     138,318.25      15,000.00   92.5%
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55190    Transportation-Other                  APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET   YTD EXPENDED   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET      USED

55190 Transportation-Other                      15,000           0      15,000       3,605.39            .00      11,394.61   24.0%
55201 General Liability Insurance              135,200           0     135,200      90,868.00      29,362.00      14,970.00   88.9%
55204 Medical Insurance                         28,960           0      28,960      25,607.00            .00       3,353.00   88.4%
55206 Medical Expense                            1,400           0       1,400         729.50            .00         670.50   52.1%
55208 LAP Reimbursable Deductible                  750           0         750            .00            .00         750.00     .0%
55301 Postage                                   28,200           0      28,200       3,286.32       1,229.46      23,684.22   16.0%
55400 Advertising                                2,800           0       2,800            .00         271.43       2,528.57    9.7%
55500 Printing & Binding                         4,650           0       4,650       1,007.80            .00       3,642.20   21.7%
55610 Tuition-Public Schools In CT             214,350           0     214,350     150,285.17     335,698.51    -271,633.68  226.7%
55630 Tuition - Private Schools                659,780           0     659,780     288,620.23     392,436.43     -21,276.66  103.2%
55640 Tuition-State Agency/Private             219,800           0     219,800      74,624.50     122,011.25      23,164.25   89.5%
55690 Magnet School Tuition                     90,000           0      90,000     125,085.00            .00     -35,085.00  139.0%
55698 Excess Cost Grant Deduction             -446,050           0    -446,050            .00            .00    -446,050.00     .0%
55699 Tuition-Sped Reserve Fund               -430,000           0    -430,000            .00            .00    -430,000.00     .0%
55935 Game Officials                            79,370           0      79,370      42,061.11       5,787.00      31,521.89   60.3%
55939 Program Expenses                          19,800           0      19,800       3,783.35          50.00      15,966.65   19.4%
55940 Copier Maintenance Fees                   70,300           0      70,300      35,150.00            .00      35,150.00   50.0%
55959 ARP ESSER Deduct Contracted              -16,000           0     -16,000            .00            .00     -16,000.00     .0%
55960 Contracted Services                       94,600           0      94,600      50,402.70      28,479.21      15,718.09   83.4%
55964 Voice Communications                      36,820           0      36,820      18,410.00            .00      18,410.00   50.0%
55975 System Support                             6,000           0       6,000       1,636.00       4,788.00        -424.00  107.1%
55991 Alarm Service                             26,800           0      26,800       5,195.91       4,195.65      17,408.44   35.0%
56001 Office Supplies                           16,250           0      16,250       5,692.74         852.09       9,705.17   40.3%
56002 Copier Supplies                           32,000           0      32,000       7,746.59      11,626.18      12,627.23   60.5%
56004 Medical Supplies                           3,000           0       3,000         520.21            .00       2,479.79   17.3%
56005 Production Supplies                        1,500           0       1,500         384.55            .00       1,115.45   25.6%
56110 Instructional Supplies                    73,600           0      73,600      35,516.16       7,163.36      30,920.48   58.0%
56112 Library Supplies                           1,600           0       1,600         433.89         362.28         803.83   49.8%
56114 Testing & Scoring Supplies                15,950           0      15,950       4,925.32            .00      11,024.68   30.9%
56117 Woodworking Supplies                       2,000           0       2,000            .00         596.27       1,403.73   29.8%
56118 Lab Supplies                              49,000           0      49,000      20,642.81      10,862.77      17,494.42   64.3%
56119 Instructional Software                    59,300           0      59,300      54,107.27            .00       5,192.73   91.2%
56210 Natural Gas                              145,000           0     145,000      72,500.00            .00      72,500.00   50.0%
56220 Electric                                 228,000           0     228,000     114,000.00            .00     114,000.00   50.0%
56230 Propane                                    1,800           0       1,800            .00         650.00       1,150.00   36.1%
56240 Fuel Oil                                   5,000           0       5,000       2,500.00            .00       2,500.00   50.0%
56260 Gasoline - Unleaded                       10,300           0      10,300            .00            .00      10,300.00     .0%
56262 Diesel Fuel                                  700           0         700            .00            .00         700.00     .0%
56290 Non-Book Materials                         7,000           0       7,000       3,388.09       2,563.62       1,048.29   85.0%
56300 Food                                       6,050           0       6,050       1,709.34            .00       4,340.66   28.3%
56301 Food Service Supplies                     11,000           0      11,000       3,307.35       4,425.89       3,266.76   70.3%
56400 Reference Bks & Periodicals                1,400           0       1,400       1,090.17            .00         309.83   77.9%
56411 Textbook - New                            18,520           0      18,520       5,200.08       2,652.09      10,667.83   42.4%
56412 Textbooks - Repairs                          700           0         700            .00            .00         700.00     .0%
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56413    Textbooks - Replacements              APPROP     ADJSTMTS      BUDGET   YTD EXPENDED   ENCUMBRANCES        BUDGET      USED

56413 Textbooks - Replacements                  16,500           0      16,500      12,271.26       1,319.50       2,909.24   82.4%
56425 Library Books - New                        7,500           0       7,500       4,140.62         326.00       3,033.38   59.6%
56427 Library Books - Repair                        80           0          80            .00            .00          80.00     .0%
56507 Computer Supplies                         21,070           0      21,070       1,616.09       3,615.60      15,838.31   24.8%
56508 Computer Software                         25,500           0      25,500      16,508.71       1,479.00       7,512.29   70.5%
56584 Online Databases                          29,680           0      29,680      28,467.25            .00       1,212.75   95.9%
56601 Building Supplies                         80,000           0      80,000      38,928.93       5,136.72      35,934.35   55.1%
56602 Custodial Supplies                        49,000           0      49,000      28,039.26       4,734.91      16,225.83   66.9%
56605 Hand Tools                                 1,500           0       1,500       1,340.97            .00         159.03   89.4%
56606 Non Capitalized Equipment                 48,080           0      48,080      27,578.97       1,285.45      19,215.58   60.0%
56902 Athletic Supplies                         20,000           0      20,000      18,035.77       3,392.96      -1,428.73  107.1%
56907 Uniforms                                  26,000           0      26,000      22,583.37       4,522.39      -1,105.76  104.3%
56911 Grounds Supplies                          29,000           0      29,000       8,476.66      10,270.30      10,253.04   64.6%
56912 Program Supplies                          11,600           0      11,600       3,005.00       2,379.14       6,215.86   46.4%
56932 Non-Cap Furniture/Furnishings                500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0%
56934 Non-Cap Computer Hardw/Softw                 280           0         280            .00            .00         280.00     .0%
57305 Medical Equipment                          1,800           0       1,800            .00            .00       1,800.00     .0%
57330 Furniture/Furnishings                      6,000           0       6,000       4,439.79            .00       1,560.21   74.0%
57343 System Support                            86,200           0      86,200      69,356.58       2,231.76      14,611.66   83.0%
57345 Educational Equipment                    117,430           0     117,430      38,215.12       6,738.94      72,475.94   38.3%
57390 Equipment - Other                         13,500           0      13,500       7,652.16       1,659.28       4,188.56   69.0%
57392 Office Equipment                           1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0%
58901 Graduation Expenses                       10,000           0      10,000            .00            .00      10,000.00     .0%
58903 Other General Expense                      3,500           0       3,500       1,027.09         649.00       1,823.91   47.9%
58907 Team Fees                                  4,810           0       4,810         440.00            .00       4,370.00    9.1%
58908 Awards & Prizes                            9,430           0       9,430       1,214.50         911.45       7,304.05   22.5%
59040 Adult Education                           60,000           0      60,000      30,000.00            .00      30,000.00   50.0%
59150 Misc. Budget Transfers                         0           0           0         199.96            .00        -199.96  100.0%
59700 Trf Out to Cap Projects Fund             250,000           0     250,000            .00            .00     250,000.00     .0%
59720 Debt Service Fund                        125,000           0     125,000            .00            .00     125,000.00     .0%

                              GRAND TOTAL   23,603,830           0  23,603,830  10,406,632.19   2,611,305.80  10,585,892.01   55.2%

                                          ** END OF REPORT - Generated by patricia ball **                                          
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